
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% gCld 38 6048424 11 #1 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 Flagon Dry 4 6/1 Greatrex, W J 33% Quinn, Caoilin 6% 3,3,3

2 88% GCl 21 3245726 11 (0/3) HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 Rukaana 5 11/4 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 37% 10,4,7

3 72% gcld 20 6354427 11 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 Cumhacht 8 3/1 Curtis, Miss Rebecca 14% Brace, Mr J (5) 9,5,1 23%

4 63% 18 48PP4 11 ~ ! #1h HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 This Sway 5 12/1 ⌧ Comley, Max ⌧ Broughton, Mr T P (5) 3,7,4 21%

5 60% 20 5059 11 (0/2) #3h HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 Delta Blues Belle 6 6/1 Skelton, Daniel 17% Durrell, Mr T 10% 1,8,11

6 57% 101 5233867 11 (0/2) #1 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 Linden Lane 6 25/1 Williams, Evan ⌧ Collier, Ellis (5) 1,1,1

7 56% cld 29 755PP3 11 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 Midnight View 6 9/1 ⌧ Sheppard, M Powell, Brendan 8% 6,9,9

8 55% cl 18 3764687 11 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 Away For The Night 7 22/1 Hales, A M McCain-Mitchell, Toby 13% (5) 3,10,4

9 54% d 29 2325P07 11 (0/7) C HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 El Gavilan 5 16/1 Boultbee-brooks, Clive ⌧ Patrick, Richard 8% 8,11,4

10 51% 55 77O4 11 #2h HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 The Padster 5 18/1 Tickle, J OFarrell, C 18% 6,6,10

11 45% gcl 27 'P593P3P 11 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Windsor £5281 11:49 Saucats 5 20/1 Tickle, J Cannon, Tom J 11,2,8

1 100% ClD 31 21162 13 D NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Stede Bonnet 5 7/4 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 9% 0,2,2

2 68% Cl 30 6073P30 13 (0/5) NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Eco Pete 9 28/1 Rothwell, P J 11% Roche, T P 6% (3) 1,3,3 15%

3 64% gcl 35 33 13 NHC Hurdle 2m1f   Tramore £5310 12:05 Arslan 6 11/10 Mullins, W P 15% Townend, P 17% 0,1,1 35% 27%

4 52% gCl 13 5391237 13 D NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Ehteyat 7 7/1 ⌧ Flannery, Michael Mullins, D E 24% 0,0,0

4 52% 17 '009 13 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Jaynemax 5 50/1 ⌧ Dowling, Thomas Gainford, Mr J C 24% 0,7,5 J

6 43% Cl 60 '0040530 13 Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Mr Rango 8 22/1 Barcoe, James M OKeeffe, Darragh 8% 0,4,4

7 42% 21 '07 13 (0/2) D NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 The Cobblers Wife 8 100/1 ⌧ Doyle, Gordon Michael ⌧ Doyle, Mr M J (7) 0,0,6

8 37% 35 'P0 13 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Quietrunsthedon 8 200/1 Cusack, Liam P Shinnick, J P 8% (3) 0,5,8

9 36% cl 238 2 13 z NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Only For Our Man 6 13/2 ⌧ Nolan, Paul 4% Flanagan, S W 12% 0,0,0

10 32% cl 67 30 13 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Ballyteigue Bay 6 66/1 Berry, J A ⌧ Berry, Mr R A (7) 0,6,7

11 25% 0 none 13 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Marian Avenue 6 20/1 ⌧ Byrnes, C 19% ⌧ Murphy, Mr K A (7) 0,0,0

12 22% 0 none 13 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Awaywith The Mixer 6 40/1 ⌧ Fahey, Seamus OCallaghan, Shane 8% (5) 0,0,0

13 14% 0 none 13 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £5310 12:05 Poppycon 6 50/1 Doyle, Eoin Enright, P T 5% 0,0,0

1 100% cld 33 2123 8 (0/3) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Cheltenham £10892 12:15 Just Golden 6 9/4 Skelton, Daniel 17% Skelton, Harry 20% 1,1,1 TJ 19% 24%

2 61% cl 33 6124 8 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Cheltenham £10892 12:15 Kiwi Rush 6 5/2 Derham, Harry 21% Burke, Jonathan 10% 0,2,3

3 59% 21 232 8 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Cheltenham £10892 12:15 Step Ahead 6 15/8 Bailey, K C 20% Gethings, Ciaran 17% 0,3,2

4 51% g 20 4253205 8 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Cheltenham £10892 12:15 Cant Resist It 7 50/1 OBrien, Fergal 10% ⌧ OBrien, Miss Fern 2,4,4

5 42% 13 287 8 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Cheltenham £10892 12:15 Walk Tall 6 60/1 Tizzard, Joe 7% Cobden, Harry 16% 0,5,5

6 20% 0 none 8 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Cheltenham £10892 12:15 Handin Manypockets 5 50/1 ⌧ Hosie, Syd Dingle, Rex 20% 0,0,0

7 14% 0 none 8 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Cheltenham £10892 12:15 Neon Dream 6 13/2 King, A Bellamy, Tom 9% 0,0,0

8 13% 0 none 8 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  (2) Cheltenham £10892 12:15 Minella Mission 7 33/1 ⌧ Jeffreys, D J Deutsch, Charlie 5% 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 41 1451 6 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Catterick £5446 12:20 Silver Hill 6 11/4 Snowden, Jamie 19% ⌧ Sheppard, Stan 0,3,3

2 98% gcl 22 23224 6 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Catterick £5446 12:20 Pioneer Pete 6 11/8 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% Brogan, Kevin 9% 1,2,2 T

3 87% 50 1353 6 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Catterick £5446 12:20 In The Age 6 13/8 Skelton, Daniel 17% ⌧ Atkins, Mr Harry 30% (7) 0,1,1

4 39% 16 'P 6 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Catterick £5446 12:20 Lady Lucky 8 150/1 Bedi, Miss J Anderson, Mr A (5) 0,0,0

5 37% 58 5425255 6 z↑ NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Catterick £5446 12:20 Inlet 5 50/1 Sowersby, M E Maggs, Mr William (5) 0,0,0 J

6 35% cl 32 35 6 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Catterick £5446 12:20 Ratemenow 5 33/1 Corbett, Mrs Susan 13% Moscrop, Nathan 0,0,0 T

1 100% G 39 101 5 NHC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Windsor £7922 12:24 Pottersville 7 4/6 Curtis, Miss Rebecca 14% Brace, Mr J (5) 0,2,1 23%

2 97% 45 1013 5 NHC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Windsor £7922 12:24 Fountains Blenhein 7 11/2 Honeyball, A J 30% Sheehan, Gavin 23% 1,3,3

3 82% 50 2 5 NHC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Windsor £7922 12:24 Firm But Fair 5 11/2 Derham, Harry 21% Stevens, Miss A (3) 0,1,2

4 79% G 26 16 5 NHC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Windsor £7922 12:24 Ignore The Door 6 12/1 Derham, Harry 21% Powell, Brendan 8% 0,4,4 30%

5 52% 405 3 5 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m6f  (3) Windsor £7922 12:24 Assertive Walk 6 9/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 37% 0,0,0



1 100% GClcd 42 251 6 ◊ ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m   Fairyhouse £7168 12:25 Place De La Nation 5 8/11 Mullins, W P 15% Kennedy, J W 36% 1,1,1

2 66% Cl 34 11 6 D NHC Hurdle 2m  Fairyhouse £7168 12:25 Highland Crystal 4 6/4 Elliott, Gordon 22% ⌧ Cleary, Mr Paddy (7) 0,3,2

3 52% ClD 333 6210 6 D NHC Hurdle 2m  Fairyhouse £7168 12:25 Shesakindofmagic 8 14/1 McCann, Anthony Finegan, Mr E 10% (7) 0,0,0

3 52% cl 37 93 6 C↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  Fairyhouse £7168 12:25 Working Away 8 12/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Millar, Mr C P 9% (5) 0,2,4 0%

5 42% clcd 37 337 6 ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m  Fairyhouse £7168 12:25 Moody Girl 6 33/1 Donoghue, Ian 5% Smith, Mr James (5) 0,4,3

6 23% 32 4778 6 NHC Hurdle 2m  Fairyhouse £7168 12:25 Talas Kera 5 200/1 ⌧ Carr, John G OBrien, P M 7% (5) 0,0,0

1 100% Cl 26 9714314 10 (1/3) ^D NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Scarlet Moon 4 15/8 Watson, Archie 21% ⌧ Poste, Ben J 6% 1,2,2

2 71% 15 8033265 10 ◊ ^#1 NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Belaya River 4 9/1 Derham, Harry 21% Reed, Harry 0,3,3 T

3 64% 16 '000824P 10 (0/3) w NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Arctic Voyage 4 10/1 Jardine, I 6% Hughes, Brian 19% 2,1,1

4 54% 34 4344487 10 NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Canavan 4 25/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Doyle, Alan 13% (3) 0,4,4 J

5 53% cl 20 263336 10 B NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Ashdown Forest 4 16/1 OKeeffe, Jedd 20% Quinlan, Sean 16% 0,6,6

6 49% 93 6611 10 ^z↑ NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Falls Of Acharn 4 7/4 Nicholls, P F 26% Gingell, Mr Frederick 0,0,0 T

7 39% 115 3773379 10 z↑ NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Glenridding 4 28/1 Whillans, Ewan Bewley, Callum 23% 0,5,5

8 37% 209 '065908 10 z↑ NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Blondina 4 22/1 Nicol, Adam 25% Maggs, Mr Charlie 6% (5) 0,0,0

9 32% 20 67 10 NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Orphan Ollie 4 80/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M ⌧ Mulqueen, S 0,7,7

10 26% 156 '0 10 Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (4) Musselburgh £5446 12:30 Flagstone 4 18/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 9% Nichol, Craig 17% 0,0,0

1 100% GClC 35 15361PP 9 ~ (1/3) [1]¥ HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Exeter £5413 12:35 Bampton Star 9 7/1 Scott, J 33% Bament, Mr Chad 25% (3) 5,4,2 T 24%

2 83% G 18 143P312 9 [4]③ HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Exeter £5413 12:35 Seasmoke 8 2/1 ⌧ Aprahamian, Billy 29% Andrews, Jack 20% 6,1,3

3 70% GclD 46 2P6P430 9 [4]#1 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Exeter £5413 12:35 Born At Midnight 11 8/1 ⌧ Turner, Kathy David, Mr Robbie 25% (3) 4,3,1

4 68% ClD 35 4631136 9 [6] HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Exeter £5413 12:35 Jo Lescribaa 7 6/1 Williams, Miss Venetia ⌧ Dodd, Murray (6) 3,2,5

5 62% GCl 35 361234 9 C HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Exeter £5413 12:35 Maximum Offers 7 7/2 Snowden, Jamie 19% ⌧ Anderson, Joe 14% 1,7,7 25%

5 62% 21 'P1261P5 9 [3] HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Exeter £5413 12:35 John W Creasy 8 22/1 Honour, Chris Corcoran, Mr Rian 33% (5) 7,8,4 S

7 56% Cl 24 4264524 9 (2/9) HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Exeter £5413 12:35 Easy To Follow 8 6/1 Newland, Dr R D P ⌧ Scott, Luke 14% 2,5,6

8 37% g 51 'P2PP5P4 9 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Exeter £5413 12:35 Emberscombe 9 66/1 Tickle, J Harris, Bradley 13% 9,6,8

9 26% 39 596P 9 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Exeter £5413 12:35 Arctic Stream 9 33/1 Bandey, R J 8% Fox, Ned 8,0,0

1 100% ClCd 39 5221563 12 ~ (1/6) [-1] HC Hurdle 2m1f   Tramore £10619 12:40 Captain Ryan Matt 6 10/3 Bromhead, Henry De 10% OKeeffe, Darragh 8% 3,5,1 17% 23%

2 79% GClCd 36 66638P4 12 (3/11) [1] HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 Duke Otto 8 16/1 ⌧ Flynn, Patrick J Noonan, G B 7% (3) 10,4,5

3 75% gclcd 19 '032522 12 (0/4) HC Hurdle 2m1f   Tramore £10619 12:40 Kentucky Beach 6 2/1 Rothwell, P J 11% Roche, T P 6% (3) 7,1,8 15%

4 72% gCld 39 3137804 12 [-3] HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 Ellaat 10 20/1 ⌧ OConnor, Ian Mullins, D E 24% 11,6,3

5 69% GCl 21 3P519P4 12 Ch HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 Icare Daubrelle 8 9/1 ⌧ Cooper, Thomas 25% Staples, Mr E 6% (7) 1,0,12

5 69% GCl 12 '0517508 12 [2] HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 My Gaffer 8 22/1 Ryan, John Patrick Kenneally, Michael 11% (7) 7,7,1

7 62% GClD 46 9463850 12 (3/13) [13]D HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 Fighting Fit 11 10/1 ⌧ Dempsey, J P ⌧ Dempsey, Luke 5,8,8 T

8 61% GCl 101 4902445 12 HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 Beautiful Chaos 8 16/1 OSullivan, Ross 17% Gilligan, D J 9% 12,3,11

9 60% GCl 33 1190215 12 (4/11) [5] HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 Luminous Light 7 11/2 McCann, Anthony Flanagan, S W 12% 2,0,8

10 50% G 322 21423PP 12 tz HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 Jupiter Du Gite 7 12/1 ⌧ Hogan, T Quirke, Mr C M 14% 3,0,3

11 49% Cl 71 2017590 12 z↑ HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 Black Soul 7 16/1 ⌧ Houlihan, Conor ⌧ Queally, Mr S P (7) 6,2,5

12 30% gCl 284 34P23PP 12 ↓ HC Hurdle 2m1f  Tramore £10619 12:40 Toofareastiswest 10 33/1 OGrady, A M ⌧ Aherne, Mr J (7) 9,0,7

1 100% GClD 16 1421231 5 (5/9) NHC Chase 2m5f  (2) Cheltenham £13615 12:50 Regents Stroll 7 10/11 Nicholls, P F 26% Cobden, Harry 16% 1,1,1 21% 12%

2 67% Gcl 20 312162 5 (2/5) NHC Chase 2m5f  (2) Cheltenham £13615 12:50 Califet En Vol 7 3/1 Henderson, N J 17% Boinville, Nico 22% 2,2,3 22% 19%

3 61% Gcl 15 1333121 5 (1/2) NHC Chase 2m5f  (2) Cheltenham £13615 12:50 Knight Of Allen 6 20/1 ⌧ Williams, Mrs Jane 25% Gethings, Ciaran 17% 4,4,5 17%

4 57% G 38 1122733 5 (2/6) NHC Chase 2m5f  (2) Cheltenham £13615 12:50 Miami Magic 7 18/1 ⌧ Edmunds, Stuart 25% ⌧ Hammond, Charlie 18% 3,3,4 19%

5 53% 42 1237051 5 ~ (1/2) ^ NHC Chase 2m5f  (2) Cheltenham £13615 12:50 Eagle Fang 6 9/2 ⌧ Durkan, William 17% ⌧ Byrnes, Mr P 8% 0,5,2 21%

1 100% GClCD 56 1051133 4 (3/8) [3]w HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 12:55 Imperial Rule 9 11/10 ⌧ Quinlan, Elizabeth Chapman, Ross 11% 1,1,3 T

2 84% gClCD 4 3235455 4 [-2] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 12:55 Beat The Edge 9 11/2 Hammond, Micky Rabbitt, Mr C 11% (3) 4,2,1

3 68% ClC 16 6438153 4 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 12:55 Defence Witness 7 5/2 England, Sam 19% Hamilton, Jamie 5% 3,3,2



4 66% GClC 38 'P708015 4 (1/4) [2]#1 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 12:55 El Muchacho 9 13/2 Sowersby, M E Anderson, Mr A (5) 2,4,4

1 100% Cld 16 1P442 8 ◊ (1/3) HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Windsor £9242 12:59 Bobbi With An I 7 7/4 Tizzard, Joe 7% Powell, Brendan 8% 7,2,6

2 82% gCl 19 2313233 8 ~ [7]#2 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Windsor £9242 12:59 Game Colours 8 7/2 ⌧ Clarke, Ben McCain-Mitchell, Toby 13% (5) 1,1,2 31%

3 78% GCl 30 3179684 8 [-7]↓ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Windsor £9242 12:59 I Spy A Diva 9 11/1 Bailey, K C 20% Ryder, Isabelle (7) 2,3,1

4 73% GCl 29 10P3521 8 [4] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Windsor £9242 12:59 Lets Go To Vegas 8 15/2 ⌧ Ralph, Alastair 11% Hogan, Mr J 17% 7,8,4

5 65% GCl 39 41313P 8 h HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Windsor £9242 12:59 Easy Love 6 17/2 Honeyball, A J 30% Sheehan, Gavin 23% 6,7,9

6 59% Gd 26 234U23U 8 #1 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Windsor £9242 12:59 Ring O Roses 8 14/1 ⌧ Knight, Miss H C 17% Stevens, Miss A (3) 3,5,7

7 57% Cl 26 3641423 8 [3]#1 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Windsor £9242 12:59 Looking As You Are 7 7/1 Hales, A M Brace, Mr J (5) 5,4,4

8 55% cl 28 456254 8 h HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Windsor £9242 12:59 Springtime Legend 6 14/1 Mulholland, N P 20% OFarrell, C 18% 9,6,8

9 54% 33 4522117 8 [-2]↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Windsor £9242 12:59 Jasmine Dairy 7 0/1 Derham, Harry 21% 0 4,0,2

1 100% gClCd 256 531926 19 (0/2) D↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Good Deal 7 11/1 ⌧ Magee, Patrick Walsh, E 13% 0,1,3 T

2 92% Cl 30 143 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Spinningayarn 6 13/8 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 36% 0,5,1 22% 22%

3 70% Cl 35 '0001597 19 Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Gangster Granny 5 66/1 ⌧ McBratney, C A Stone-Walsh, C 0,7,4

4 70% 33 405 19 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Reckless 5 18/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Millar, Mr C P 9% (5) 0,4,5 0%

5 63% gcl 39 23 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Treasure Memory 6 4/1 Martin, A J 11% King, D 5% 0,3,2

6 51% 21 8 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Rough n Smooth 6 40/1 ⌧ Gibney, Thomas Smith, Mr James (5) 0,2,7

7 49% 17 600 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Patsys Pride 7 33/1 OConnell, Ms Claire OBrien, P M 7% (5) 0,9,8

8 41% 17 'F0 19 (0/2) ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Walk In The Clouds 6 100/1 Collins, C M Harvey, Mr B W 0,10,9

9 39% 21 '0 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Any Chance 7 66/1 ⌧ Hughes, Cian Kelly, Aidan (3) 0,6,10

9 39% 26 '0000 19 (0/2) ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Danny The Champ 5 100/1 McConnell, John C 7% Harvey, A 0,8,6 7%

9 39% 255 1 19 D NHC Hurdle 2m4f   Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Emerald Poet 6 21/20 Mullins, W P 15% Hayes, Brian 0,0,0 10%

12 34% 68 58 19 (0/2) ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Poets Gale 5 60/1 Martin, A J 11% ⌧ Costello, Mr J (7) 0,0,0

13 31% 26 87 19 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Clash Gold 7 33/1 ⌧ Flood, F Brouder, Gavin 0,0,0

14 27% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Lenis Law 7 33/1 Doyle, Miss Elizabeth 25% Torrens, Simon 6% 0,0,0

15 26% 35 440 19 H NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Better Times 6 66/1 ⌧ Carey, Gerard 33% Doyle, R A 0,0,0

16 23% 26 5 19 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Royal Soldier 6 33/1 ⌧ Callaghan, Mrs G Donoghue, K M 0,0,0

17 18% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Jesse James Howard 7 25/1 OConnell, Ms Claire Buckley, Kieran 14% 0,0,0

18 16% 0 none 19 NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Deise Crystal 5 66/1 Aherne, Sean ⌧ Power, D J (7) 0,0,0

19 15% 0 none 19 H NHC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6372 13:00 Thatsmyroadie 6 60/1 McLoughlin, D A McKenna, Liam (5) 0,0,0

1 100% GClD 24 6491P74 7 (0/3) [1] HC Chase 2m4.5f  (5) Musselburgh £4225 13:05 Marty Mcfly 8 9/2 Thomson, A M 14% Hughes, Brian 19% 3,1,1

2 63% 61 'FF6P3P8 7 #1↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (5) Musselburgh £4225 13:05 Ozzy Cosmo 7 7/1 Alexander, N W 10% Mania, Ryan 22% 1,3,2 J

3 61% ClD 24 431353F 7 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (5) Musselburgh £4225 13:05 Fiveafterfour 8 11/4 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Power, Jack 17% (5) 4,0,0

4 54% cl 31 7747355 7 (0/5) C HC Chase 2m4.5f  (5) Musselburgh £4225 13:05 Didntgotwenty 7 6/1 ⌧ Todhunter, M Quinlan, Sean 16% 6,2,3 20%

5 49% 18 49594 7 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (5) Musselburgh £4225 13:05 Lord De Vinci 8 4/1 Bourke, D F Bewley, Callum 23% 2,0,0

6 40% 377 'P675458 7 tz HC Chase 2m4.5f  (5) Musselburgh £4225 13:05 Parish Star 6 14/1 Nicol, Adam 25% Maggs, Mr Charlie 6% (5) 6,0,0

7 39% cld 24 4636845 7 HC Chase 2m4.5f  (5) Musselburgh £4225 13:05 Cage Rattler 6 10/1 ⌧ Forster, Miss S E Reed, Harry 5,0,0

1 100% clc 42 9P25 15 ~ ↑¥ NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Miss Tiara 6 33/1 Scott, J 33% Bament, Mr Chad 25% (7) 0,4,2 T 24%

2 96% Gcl 28 412 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Limerick Lass 6 14/5 Honeyball, A J 30% Houlihan, Sean M 7% 0,1,1

3 80% 16 4668 15 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Harleys Pride 6 50/1 Pipe, D E 18% Corcoran, Mr Rian 33% (7) 0,3,7 29%

4 71% 21 8756 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Lydeard Girl 5 33/1 Woollacott, Mrs Kayley 25% Newman, Mr Joshua (5) 0,6,5 TJ 20%

5 69% 28 435 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Beauty In The Park 6 17/2 Nicholls, P F 26% Bromley, Ben 14% (5) 0,5,6

6 62% clc 27 3536P90 15 (0/6) C NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Reel Orange 7 80/1 Down, C J Davies, James 19% 1,0,3 7%

7 59% cl 28 3 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Indannya 5 6/1 ⌧ Williams, Chester 25% Williams, Lorcan 22% 0,0,3 J

8 45% 23 40 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Half Pint Daisy 7 50/1 Boultbee-brooks, Clive ⌧ Brewitt, Miss Clara (7) 0,2,8

9 33% 33 'U 15 D NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Clondaw Park 5 5/6 Derham, Harry 21% OBrien, P V 28% 0,0,0 27%

10 29% 255 8 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Moonlight Stride 6 40/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J 7% Jones, Ben R 19% 0,0,0 25%

11 27% 70 7P 15 z NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Dancing Sky 7 50/1 Treacy, Gordon Andrews, Jack 20% (3) 0,0,0



12 19% 14 7P 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Bees Kiss 6 200/1 Frost, J D Clerc, B Le 0,0,0

13 16% 0 none 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Lady Magic 5 11/1 ⌧ Symonds, Tom Fox, Ned (5) 0,0,0

14 14% 0 none 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Spring Serenade 7 33/1 ⌧ Bishop, K Best, J A 10% 0,0,0

15 12% 57 '0 15 NHC Hurdle 2m2.5f  (4) Exeter £5446 13:10 Dalcassian Girl 6 100/1 Honour, Chris Kimber, Harry 0,0,0

1 100% Cl 42 2125F 9 ~ ! (1/2) D NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:15 St Lawrences Well 6 2/1 Queally, Declan ⌧ Queally, Mr D L 1,4,3 39%

2 90% clc 12 3863836 9 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:15 Moon Mission 5 25/1 Rothwell, P J 11% Roche, T P 6% (3) 0,6,4 15%

3 89% 21 84 9 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f   Tramore £5310 13:15 Pookie Holler 6 7/2 Bromhead, Henry De 10% OKeeffe, Darragh 8% 0,1,2 17% 23%

4 85% gcld 39 2403S 9 D NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f   Tramore £5310 13:15 Did I Ask You That 8 6/5 Mullins, W P 15% Townend, P 17% 0,2,1 35% 27%

5 84% cl 21 4267 9 C NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f   Tramore £5310 13:15 American Jukebox 6 10/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 9% 0,3,5

6 66% 25 868 9 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:15 The Last Minute 8 50/1 Barcoe, James M Gainford, Mr J C 24% 0,5,6 J

7 39% 67 900 9 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:15 Hunters Girl 6 200/1 ⌧ Hayes, Frank ⌧ Moore, Niall (5) 0,6,7

8 26% 56 9 9 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:15 River Kingdom 6 66/1 ⌧ OBrien, Dermot P Fitzgerald, Shane 0,0,0

9 21% 0 none 9 NHC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:15 Two Can Plan 6 18/1 ⌧ Slattery, Andrew Enright, P T 5% 0,0,0

1 100% d 80 2 7 #2 NHC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £8100 13:20 Shebara 3 5/4 Balding, A M 10% Murphy, Oisin 0,1,1 S 23% 12%

2 98% 22 362 7 NHC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £8100 13:20 Areti 3 5/1 Cole, Oliver Loughnane, Mr Billy 29% 1,3,2

3 82% 22 63 7 NHC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £8100 13:20 Charming Doll 3 22/1 ⌧ Mohammed, Ismail Ghiani, Marco 30% 0,2,3

4 71% 36 70 7 NHC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £8100 13:20 Cospicua 3 50/1 Tate, James 50% Hornby, Rob 8% 0,4,4 T 40%

5 59% 0 none 7 ~ NHC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £8100 13:20 Bint Kilfrush 3 11/8 Tate, James 50% Crouch, Hector 13% 0,0,0 TJ 30%

6 35% 0 none 7 ~ NHC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £8100 13:20 Arrivera 3 18/1 ⌧ Clover, Tom ⌧ Mitchell, Jack 15% 0,0,0 18% 18%

7 29% 0 none 7 T4 NHC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £8100 13:20 Star Obsession 3 0/1 Haggas, W J 20% 0 0,0,0

8 24% 0 none 7 NHC AW 1m  (4) Southwell £8100 13:20 Song Of The Stars 3 40/1 ⌧ Ferguson, James Peate, Jonny 9% 0,0,0

1 100% GClC 29 444P331 8 (0/4) [6]₲ HC Chase 3m1.5f  (2) Cheltenham £27230 13:25 Does He Know 11 15/2 Bailey, K C 20% Bellamy, Tom 9% 1,4,4 19%

2 86% GCl 26 2374030 8 (1/9) [-1]#1 HC Chase 3m1.5f  (2) Cheltenham £27230 13:25 Excello 7 11/1 Henderson, N J 17% Boinville, Nico 22% 5,1,3 22% 19%

3 84% cd 20 1137524 8 (3/10) [11]#1 HC Chase 3m1.5f  (2) Cheltenham £27230 13:25 Herakles Westwood 9 4/1 Greatrex, W J 33% Bowen, James C 13% 2,2,7 22%

4 77% G 27 6171152 8 (3/7) [8] HC Chase 3m1.5f  (2) Cheltenham £27230 13:25 New Order 8 15/2 ⌧ Longsdon, C E ⌧ Bass, David 8,3,1

5 70% G 33 1111324 8 [7]#1 HC Chase 3m1.5f  (2) Cheltenham £27230 13:25 Jasmin De Grugy 7 11/2 Honeyball, A J 30% Dingle, Rex 20% 7,7,4 25%

6 68% g 33 1121P76 8 (1/7) [10]#1 HC Chase 3m1.5f  (2) Cheltenham £27230 13:25 Katate Dori 8 11/4 Thomas, Sam 22% Johnston, Dylan 20% 2,4,2 23% 0%

7 64% Clcd 33 24FPP6P 8 (0/3) [-1]#1 HC Chase 3m1.5f  (2) Cheltenham £27230 13:25 Inch House 9 8/1 Nicholls, P F 26% Cobden, Harry 16% 6,6,4 21% 12%

8 46% 40 1P65P75 8 ^ HC Chase 3m1.5f  (2) Cheltenham £27230 13:25 Shannon Royale 8 10/1 Donoghue, Ian 5% Bowen, Sean P 21% 2,8,8

1 100% 32 30 7 ↓∑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Catterick £5446 13:30 Inedit Damour 5 13/2 McCain Jnr, D 11% Gillard, Mr T 15% 1,1,1 T 13%

2 93% GCl 25 3140 7 (1/4) D NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Catterick £5446 13:30 Dotties Promise 6 9/2 Corbett, Mrs Susan 13% Moscrop, Nathan 0,0,0 T

3 83% GCl 17 '0006214 7 #2↑ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Catterick £5446 13:30 Have Secret 6 6/4 Fahey, R A 8% Hamilton, Jamie 5% 0,0,0

4 72% 26 9758550 7 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Catterick £5446 13:30 Apache Eagle 5 33/1 Bedi, Miss J Anderson, Mr A (5) 0,2,3

5 70% GCl 60 1F 7 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Catterick £5446 13:30 Not For Passin 6 9/4 Llewellyn, Robert 33% ⌧ Harrison, Liam 10% 0,0,0

6 63% 40 1P92 7 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Catterick £5446 13:30 Unjeu Royal 5 0/1 Lacey, T 0 0,0,1

7 61% 232 '0 7 Hz NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Catterick £5446 13:30 Intenzo 5 28/1 Walford, Mark 13% Midgley, Tom 18% (3) 0,0,0

8 50% cl 117 635230P 7 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Catterick £5446 13:30 William Walton 5 11/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% Brogan, Kevin 9% 0,0,0 T

1 100% GClD 45 1112224 4 ◊~ HC Chase 2m.5f  (4) Windsor £9242 13:34 Bond Broker 7 3/1 Nicholls, P F 26% Tidball, Jay 50% (5) 3,2,2 30%

2 65% GclD 21 3224212 4 (0/3) ③ HC Chase 2m.5f  (4) Windsor £9242 13:34 Norn Iron 8 4/5 Derham, Harry 21% Powell, Brendan 8% 2,1,1 30%

3 54% GClD 48 21P21P 4 ~ (2/6) ↓ HC Chase 2m.5f  (4) Windsor £9242 13:34 Admiral Stewart 7 15/2 Snowden, Jamie 19% Sheehan, Gavin 23% 1,0,0 31%

4 50% GCld 252 2226P18 4 (1/6) ↓ HC Chase 2m.5f  (4) Windsor £9242 13:34 Koukeo 6 7/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 37% 4,0,0

1 100% ClCd 4 '00P1039 25 [8]D HC Hurdle 2m4f   Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Midleton Rare 8 11/1 Donoghue, Ian 5% Kennedy, J W 36% 17,15,8

2 98% gClD 21 '0613504 25 (0/4) [7] HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Johnny Cakes 7 18/1 Rothwell, P J 11% Torrens, Simon 6% 23,18,8 0%

3 85% ClCd 39 6300858 25 [-6]D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Leahs Contessa 6 16/1 Collins, C M Millar, Mr C P 9% (5) 14,3,4

4 85% GClD 18 1000800 25 (2/14) D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Lady Bluebird 9 50/1 Finegan, Hugh Paul Finegan, Mr E 10% (7) 10,21,20



5 83% gClD 398 890046P 25 z HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Arabian King 10 25/1 ⌧ McNamara, E 12% Hogan, C M 8% (7) 12,6,13

6 77% Clc 30 7316942 25 [2] HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Spanish John 8 12/1 Fahy, P A Doyle, R A 20,5,1

7 76% gCld 37 'P675131 25 (0/4) [8]③ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Alright Darling 7 12/1 ⌧ Murphy, D G Hayes, Brian 20,3,8

8 74% ClcD 69 5750P81 25 [4] HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Insouciant Dallier 8 12/1 ⌧ Fahey, James ⌧ Heffernan, Miss H (7) 1,23,20

9 74% clc 21 9660735 25 (0/4) HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Teds Corner 6 9/2 Martin, A J 11% King, D 5% 20,11,4

10 70% Cl 45 3548144 25 [11]D HC Hurdle 2m4f   Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Watching The Clock 5 8/1 Roche, Padraig Walsh, M P 6,1,1 T

11 67% gcld 19 46792P7 25 (0/4) HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Another Girl 6 20/1 McLoughlin, D A OBrien, P M 7% (5) 19,8,8 9%

12 64% 18 80005 25 D↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f   Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Nelsons Dawn 7 25/1 Cawley, Edward Walsh, E 13% 12,9,1

13 61% Cl 4 99106U8 25 ~ [8]D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Siege Ofjadotville 6 30/1 ⌧ Hassett, Martin McKenna, Liam (5) 9,16,17 31%

14 61% gclc 19 7343434 25 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Dollar Nolimit 7 8/1 ⌧ Buckley, Edward Buckley, Kieran 14% 3,11,22 T

15 60% Cl 5 5P46F58 25 [7]C HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Oneforgonzo 8 25/1 Aherne, Sean ⌧ McGuinness, Miss A (7) 3,2,17

16 49% Clc 161 4756837 25 HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Mi Lucky Cailin 8 18/1 ⌧ McLernon, William J Brouder, Gavin 7,11,14

17 47% gCl 19 '024000P 25 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Mon Coeur 10 33/1 ⌧ Murphy, Joseph G ⌧ Treacy, R P 3,9,4

17 47% cl 26 380 25 (0/2) h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Fedneys Park 6 14/1 Bromhead, Henry De 10% OConnor, M P 8% 7,19,24

19 46% 37 '040F7 25 (0/5) h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 The Guinness Boys 7 11/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 8% Donoghue, K M 2,19,16 19%

20 45% cl 19 8P5240F 25 HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Schiehallion 9 33/1 McLoughlin, D A Balfe, A (7) 14,7,4

21 44% cl 44 570063 25 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f   Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Classy Cc 6 11/1 ⌧ Brassil, Martin ⌧ Smithers, C D (7) 14,17,8

22 41% Clcd 207 9559440 25 D HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Queen Nel 7 20/1 ⌧ Delany, E D Harvey, Mr B W 10,14,22

23 33% 33 9000 25 ~ Ch↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Venturevango 7 16/1 Donoghue, Ian 5% Stone-Walsh, C 25,0,25 35%

24 30% cl 81 27770P0 25 (0/2) HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Buckaway Freddie 6 66/1 McConnell, John C 7% Harvey, A 17,0,19 7%

24 30% 330 78099 25 HC Hurdle 2m4f  Fairyhouse £6105 13:35 Shanroe Nancy 7 33/1 Thornton, Karl ⌧ Horgan, H J (5) 24,22,15

1 100% GClC 20 1122407 9 ~ [4]#1₲↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Musselburgh £15609 13:40 Wise Eagle 9 9/2 Nicol, Adam 25% Mania, Ryan 22% 1,7,1 J 31%

2 80% ClD 33 2312151 9 (1/3) [6] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Musselburgh £15609 13:40 Serious Chat 7 10/1 McCain Jnr, D 11% Maggs, Mr Charlie 6% (5) 3,8,3

3 75% gCl 54 9123551 9 [2]^↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Musselburgh £15609 13:40 Fasol 7 4/1 Nicholls, P F 26% Nicholls, Miss Olive 25% (5) 6,1,4 T 19%

4 73% Gd 67 9313112 9 (3/5) [10]#1③ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Musselburgh £15609 13:40 Moonbow 6 4/1 Neville, Patrick Hughes, Brian 19% 2,5,1 27%

4 73% GclCD 47 14327 9 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Musselburgh £15609 13:40 Smokeringinthedark 6 13/2 Richards, N G 13% Bewley, Callum 23% 5,4,4

6 68% Gcl 25 1116322 9 (2/7) ↑③ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Musselburgh £15609 13:40 Bel Amigo 7 14/1 Alexander, N W 10% Lynn, Bruce 14% 7,3,4 5%

7 66% GClC 25 'O441216 9 [6]↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Musselburgh £15609 13:40 Heart Above 8 22/1 Sayer, Mrs Dianne Quinlan, Sean 16% 8,2,4

7 66% GC 34 1321 9 ◊ (1/2) h↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Musselburgh £15609 13:40 Chanonry Point 6 13/2 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M ⌧ Wadge, P 6% 9,6,9

9 50% GC 33 3131564 9 (2/6) [1] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (3) Musselburgh £15609 13:40 Bold Light 9 11/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Doyle, Alan 13% (3) 4,9,4 J

1 100% ClCD 26 11114 10 D NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Sober Glory 6 2/5 Hobbs, P J / White, J 7% Jones, Ben R 19% 1,2,1 S 25%

2 91% ClC 14 'P1 10 ¥ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Blowers 6 8/1 Hawke, N J 17% ⌧ Herbison, Miss E (7) 0,1,2 T

3 46% 22 '098 10 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Manhattan Valley 6 50/1 Williams, Christian 40% ⌧ Murphy-knight, Mr J J (7) 0,5,5

4 44% 27 7 10 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Air Apparent 6 50/1 ⌧ Mullins, J W Williams, Lorcan 22% 0,4,4 J

4 44% 34 48 10 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Nice One Eric 5 9/1 Pauling, Ben 22% Woods, K K 15% 0,3,3 17%

6 40% g 141 12 10 Dz↑ NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Gambino 5 10/3 Skelton, Daniel 17% Todd, C J 7% 0,0,0 T

7 34% 27 490 10 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Arnie Moon 6 100/1 Tickle, J Fisher, Taylor 33% 0,6,6

8 27% 41 6 10 #1ж NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Dino Moon 5 40/1 Williams, Evan Ring, C V 0,0,0

9 24% 45 60 10 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Tobi Kanobee 7 100/1 Hitch,Mrs C Best, J A 10% 0,7,7

10 16% 35 6 10 NHC Hurdle 2m1f  (4) Exeter £5281 13:45 Devon Paige 6 80/1 Frost, J D Clerc, B Le 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 13 4607861 12 [3] HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Digital 8 7/2 ⌧ Carr, Mrs R A 23% Fentiman, Warren 2,2,1

1 100% GClCD 13 2193345 12 [-2] HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Henery Hawk 7 7/1 Perratt, Miss L A 11% ⌧ Farmer, Shay (5) 5,1,2

3 94% GClcD 17 2758457 12 [-6] HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Under Curfew 10 8/1 Carroll, A W 17% Coppins, Myla 25% (7) 12,5,4 T

4 89% GClCD 13 1507333 12 [3] HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Shatin Venture 5 4/1 Perratt, Miss L A 11% ⌧ Kavanagh, Ryan 13% (3) 11,7,9

5 81% gclcd 13 '0280222 12 ③ HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Little Mi Mi 5 5/1 Jardine, I 6% Tabti, M 20% (3) 10,2,2

6 80% GClCD 23 6356381 12 [3] HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Latin Five 9 6/1 Midgley, P T 25% Jary, Alex 7,9,9

7 70% D 12 3954705 12 [-16]C HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Last Outlaw 5 6/1 Keady, Michael McHugh, K S (7) 3,2,4

8 67% gcld 13 2248607 12 ~ HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Wee Mary 4 25/1 Goldie, J S 10% Young, Lauren 17% (5) 9,10,12 J 17% 16%



9 66% GClCD 16 4031889 12 [3] HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Invincible Annice 4 14/1 Waggott, Miss Tracy ⌧ Brookes, Aiden 5,6,4

10 58% Gcl 12 3886890 12 [-7]V HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Prince Of Bel Lir 8 25/1 Burke, K R ⌧ Nicholls, Mr Jack 20% (3) 4,8,11

11 55% GClCD 16 2148260 12 [2] HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 Stroxx 9 50/1 Bailey, Liam ⌧ McSweeney, O 7,11,4

12 36% 13 5097090 12 #1 HC AW 5f  (6) Newcastle £4187 13:49 La Rochette 5 40/1 Waggott, Miss Tracy Elliott, Rhys (3) 1,12,4

1 100% GClCD 3 2430124 16 (1/3) HC Hurdle 2m5.5f   Tramore £5310 13:50 Aclass 8 8/1 Flavin, J P ⌧ Canavan, Jordan J (7) 1,10,8

2 97% GClC 37 28F44F1 16 [4] HC Hurdle 2m5.5f   Tramore £5310 13:50 Pebble Bleu 7 9/2 ⌧ Motherway, C Staples, Mr E 6% (7) 4,5,16

3 90% GClC 67 3894F38 16 (0/3) D HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Blossom De Mai 9 6/1 Rothwell, P J 11% Roche, T P 6% (3) 15,1,15 15%

4 85% ClCD 12 111552P 16 (0/5) [7] HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Maciver 9 7/1 OGrady, A M OKeeffe, Darragh 8% 5,17,8

5 83% gclc 37 4464542 16 HC Hurdle 2m5.5f   Tramore £5310 13:50 Pleasureofpressure 6 11/2 Rothwell, P J 11% OCallaghan, Shane 8% (5) 14,3,4

6 69% Clcd 69 7631782 16 [10] HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Ilbdare 6 14/1 ⌧ McNiff, Mark Michael Kennedy, B P (7) 1,16,8

7 68% gClCD 67 8090P57 16 (3/29) [-11]D HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Cruisin Susan 9 40/1 Berry, J A ⌧ Berry, Mr J P (7) 18,18,8

8 64% cl 30 7F79206 16 (0/8) HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Roccabaker 8 16/1 ⌧ Kelly, David Harry Quirke, Mr C M 14% 10,9,2

9 62% clcd 19 42FP97P 16 HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Mullanour 7 16/1 ⌧ Martin, W J ⌧ Cullinan, Mr C (7) 7,7,3

10 60% 21 80545P8 16 HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Fancy Prospect 7 18/1 Doyle, Eoin Shinnick, J P 8% (3) 15,6,4

11 57% 37 800604 16 HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Amburana 8 20/1 Butler, Padraig Enright, P T 5% 15,2,4

12 54% cl 44 8809639 16 (0/4) t HC Hurdle 2m5.5f   Tramore £5310 13:50 Chasing Crowns 6 20/1 Sheehy, E Sexton, Mr H E (7) 8,8,1

13 54% gclc 21 6253537 16 (0/7) HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Oogum Boogum 8 9/1 ⌧ Budds, David Kenneth Fitzgerald, Shane 10,3,8

14 52% 17 5964 16 h HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Fairlander 5 13/2 Rothwell, P J 11% 0 3,15,18

15 44% cl 25 4397400 16 VD HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Ardera Gun 6 22/1 Doyle, Eoin Cody, Mr P J (7) 5,13,4

15 44% 4 450U807 16 HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Drumcliff Bay 8 20/1 ⌧ McNiff, Mark Michael 0 9,10,19

17 42% cl 35 76P0900 16 V HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Lady Nightingale 7 8/1 Queally, Declan Kenneally, Michael 11% (7) 10,0,8

18 39% cl 25 'P989700 16 (0/4) B HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Glorious Singer 11 60/1 Flynn, Ms M ⌧ Power, Ms A (7) 19,12,8 S

19 32% 17 3409400 16 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m5.5f  Tramore £5310 13:50 Ballyredinkingston 6 18/1 Ryan, John Patrick 0 13,14,17

1 100% GClD 29 5610931 8 (1/2) [2] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £10468 13:55 Chale Chalo 3 6/1 ⌧ Dascombe, Tom Loughnane, Mr Billy 29% 4,2,1 T

2 91% ClD 22 3321132 8 (2/5) [4] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £10468 13:55 Galileo Island 3 4/1 ⌧ Botti, M 30% Ghiani, Marco 30% 1,3,5 19% 13%

3 81% GClD 16 71531 8 [3] HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £10468 13:55 Luminare 3 3.5/1 Haggas, W J 20% Marquand, Tom 5,8,6 24% 13%

4 69% Cl 31 '012 8 (1/2) h HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £10468 13:55 Generous Rascal 3 7/2 Cole, Oliver Crouch, Hector 13% 3,1,3 J

5 65% GC 14 177 8 h HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £10468 13:55 Sahara Magic 3 25/1 Appleby, M 13% Davies, Harry 4% 7,7,7

6 58% cl 22 1094324 8 ~ (0/5) HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £10468 13:55 Gorey Gold 3 6/1 Portman, J G Hornby, Rob 8% 2,6,3 T 17% 20%

7 57% gc 41 433 8 Vh HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £10468 13:55 Tactical Formation 3 7/1 Fahey, R A 8% Gray, S A 17% 6,5,8 J

8 54% 29 3735 8 V HC AW 7f  (4) Southwell £10468 13:55 Uniter 3 14/1 Balding, A M 10% ⌧ Hutchinson, Callum 8,3,1 S 16%

1 100% GClCD 33 5117419 9 (7/25) [6]₲↓ HC Chase 2m5f  (1) Cheltenham £56950 14:00 Riskintheground 9 7/1 Skelton, Daniel 17% Skelton, Harry 20% 4,3,8 TJ 19% 24%

2 98% GClCD 19 6807287 9 ~ [-2] HC Chase 2m5f  (1) Cheltenham £56950 14:00 Il Ridoto 9 11/2 Nicholls, P F 26% Keighley, Mr Freddie 29% (7) 5,1,1 28%

3 78% ClCD 19 7PP0341 9 (1/2) [3] HC Chase 2m5f  (1) Cheltenham £56950 14:00 Glengouly 10 4/1 Bramley, Faye Bowen, Sean P 21% 8,2,4

4 70% GclC 25 2133733 9 (1/4) [-1]↑ HC Chase 2m5f  (1) Cheltenham £56950 14:00 Matata 8 11/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 11% Twiston-Davies, Sam 10% 2,5,4 8%

5 64% G 34 1452P11 9 (4/9) [7] HC Chase 2m5f  (1) Cheltenham £56950 14:00 Twinjets 9 9/2 Nicholls, P F 26% Cobden, Harry 16% 3,6,7 S 21% 12%

6 62% d 26 254P411 9 [16] HC Chase 2m5f  (1) Cheltenham £56950 14:00 Just Over Land 7 15/2 Thomas, Sam 22% Macey, Benjamin 15% (7) 9,4,9

7 60% GClCd 33 'P477200 9 [4]^↓ HC Chase 2m5f  (1) Cheltenham £56950 14:00 Moon Dorange 8 12/1 McConnell, John C 7% Pritchard, Mr Callum 11% (3) 7,8,2 18%

8 42% Gclc 33 1520PF0 9 (2/6) [2]↓ HC Chase 2m5f  (1) Cheltenham £56950 14:00 Grandeur Dame 10 10/1 King, A Bellamy, Tom 9% 6,9,2

9 38% 294 114161P 9 [2]Dzh HC Chase 2m5f  (1) Cheltenham £56950 14:00 Jungle Boogie 12 14/1 Williams, Miss Venetia Deutsch, Charlie 5% 1,7,4 9%

1 100% GClCD 4 6553511 5 (2/2) [7] HC Chase 1m7.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:05 Supreme George 6 8/15 McCain Jnr, D 11% Gillard, Mr T 15% 1,1,1 T 13%

2 73% ClCd 22 28FB264 5 (1/6) [-1] HC Chase 1m7.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:05 Treaty Boy 9 10/3 ⌧ Coltherd, W S Chapman, Ross 11% 4,3,1

3 46% gClc 6 'P2P6627 5 (0/9) [1] HC Chase 1m7.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:05 Zaras Universe 10 12/1 ⌧ Crook, A Williamson, Joseph (3) 5,2,4

4 45% GCl 940 1F34P31 5 z↓ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:05 Coupdebol 11 15/2 ⌧ Winks, P Rabbitt, Mr C 11% (3) 2,0,0

5 38% G 38 '0585P8P 5 (0/2) #1↓ HC Chase 1m7.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:05 Starman 10 33/1 Foster, Miss J E Anderson, Mr A (5) 3,0,3

1 100% GClD 11 1131842 7 (5/8) [4]₲ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Windsor £15843 14:09 Shantou Lucky 9 13/2 Owen, J P 16% ⌧ Howie, Nathan (3) 4,1,3 23%



2 80% GClD 61 311PPF6 7 (1/10) [-1] HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Windsor £15843 14:09 Yes Day 8 19/2 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 37% 3,4,2

3 72% GD 28 5P22215 7 ~ [5] HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Windsor £15843 14:09 Toothless 8 4/1 Nicholls, P F 26% Tidball, Jay 50% (5) 5,6,1 30%

4 65% Gd 28 2313233 7 [13]¥ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Windsor £15843 14:09 Joe Cotton 8 7/1 Scott, J 33% Tudor, Jack 28% 7,2,4

5 63% GclD 28 2224214 7 ~ (1/7) [5]B HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Windsor £15843 14:09 Kalif Dairy 6 4/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 6% Quinn, Caoilin 6% 6,5,4 21%

6 54% G 43 'P20112 7 [4]↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Windsor £15843 14:09 Mister Cessna 5 11/4 OBrien, Fergal 10% Hogan, Mr J 17% 1,3,6

7 28% Gcl 40 1260338 7 #1w HC Chase 2m4.5f  (3) Windsor £15843 14:09 Tax For Max 9 18/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 11% ⌧ Frost, Bryony 2,0,6

1 100% GClC 29 4511411 18 ~ (3/4) [6]D↑ HC Hurdle 3m2f   Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Hitthehayson 7 3/1 Donoghue, Ian 5% Stone-Walsh, C 13,4,1 35%

2 82% GClC 18 'FU21602 18 [6]D HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 The Miracle Man 8 15/2 Moore, A L T Donoghue, K M 1,6,10

3 68% gcl 37 70842F6 18 ↑ HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Great Bird 6 9/1 Doyle, Miss Elizabeth 25% Hogan, C M 8% (7) 12,3,3 S

4 63% cl 25 6094 18 (0/2) D↑ HC Hurdle 3m2f   Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Jukebox Johnny 6 8/1 Bromhead, Henry De 10% OConnor, M P 8% 2,1,16

5 62% GClC 103 74PP000 18 [1]₲↑ HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Lord Lariat 11 30/1 McLoughlin, D A OBrien, P M 7% (5) 4,14,14 9%

5 62% Cl 18 30P2950 18 (1/11) [6]D↑ HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Sights Unseen 7 28/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 8% Balfe, A (7) 6,1,4

7 59% ClC 412 54U444P 18 (2/9) [-1]C HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Pictures Of Home 10 11/1 ⌧ Walsh, T M Kennedy, J W 36% 8,0,4

8 56% GCld 21 9036667 18 [-11] HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 He Fitz In 10 22/1 ⌧ Fitzgerald, D E ⌧ OConnor, Dylan (7) 17,15,14

9 54% ClC 256 68000P0 18 [3]D HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 West Is Awake 10 25/1 Cawley, Edward Millar, Mr C P 9% (5) 2,11,17

10 48% gClc 19 6047FP0 18 (1/11) [-18]↑ HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Rajsalad 10 33/1 ⌧ ODwyer, Conor ⌧ ODwyer, Charlie (5) 10,0,9 8%

11 47% gCl 39 403462B 18 (0/4) [-7]D HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Ballyglass Beauty 10 14/1 Cusack, Liam P ⌧ Gleeson, Mr P W (7) 9,10,2 S

12 46% 19 '00906 18 ↑ HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Shanroe Nelson 7 9/1 Thornton, Karl Torrens, Simon 6% 15,7,18

12 46% clc 19 '0600803 18 ↑ HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Marine Ranger 6 14/1 Fahy, P A Brouder, Gavin 16,13,13

14 45% clc 41 4647332 18 (0/10) D③ HC Hurdle 3m2f   Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Lough Nigara 9 11/2 ⌧ Griffin, Eoin Doyle, R A 10,12,4

15 44% gcl 42 8263 18 (0/3) Dh HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Glenmalure Lady 7 16/1 OConnell, Ms Claire Smith, Mr James (5) 4,5,4

16 40% gcl 41 8096P57 18 (0/7) ↑ HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Matter Of Opinion 6 20/1 ⌧ Harvey, William ⌧ Byrne, Ms L A (7) 7,9,4

16 40% 294 50009P8 18 HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 A Year Older 8 33/1 Thornton, Karl King, D 5% 14,7,12

18 23% cl 376 'P400860 18 B HC Hurdle 3m2f  Fairyhouse £6105 14:10 Mustameet Secret 9 33/1 Finegan, Hugh Paul ⌧ Cleary-Farrell, S (7) 17,0,11

1 100% GClC 25 4U33355 9 (1/3) [-12]₲↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (2) Musselburgh £26015 14:15 Tommys Oscar 11 12/1 ⌧ Hamilton, Mrs A Quinlan, Sean 16% 1,3,1

2 91% GClC 19 643155P 9 [-1]V↑ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (2) Musselburgh £26015 14:15 Malystic 12 33/1 ⌧ Niven, P D Mania, Ryan 22% 6,1,2 J

3 86% GCD 250 1233188 9 [5]^ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (2) Musselburgh £26015 14:15 Insurrection 9 4/1 Nicholls, P F 26% Gingell, Mr Frederick 2,7,2 T

4 81% GClC 60 8521184 9 [8]D HC Chase 2m4.5f  (2) Musselburgh £26015 14:15 The Kalooki Kid 8 5/2 Richards, N G 13% Bewley, Callum 23% 2,9,8

5 74% D 70 5475314 9 (0/2) [-11]^ HC Chase 2m4.5f  (2) Musselburgh £26015 14:15 Rexem 9 25/1 McConnell, John C 7% ⌧ Kidd, D A (7) 8,3,9

6 71% GD 68 343771P 9 [10] HC Chase 2m4.5f  (2) Musselburgh £26015 14:15 Inox Allen 8 14/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Doyle, Alan 13% (3) 5,2,7 J

7 69% G 41 2211422 9 h HC Chase 2m4.5f  (2) Musselburgh £26015 14:15 Jet To Vegas 7 10/3 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Hughes, Brian 19% 4,6,5

8 60% gCl 33 'P349333 9 [-16]t HC Chase 2m4.5f  (2) Musselburgh £26015 14:15 Breizh River 8 10/1 ⌧ Davidson, Tristan Reed, Harry 9,5,2

9 57% g 26 422P105 9 [1] HC Chase 2m4.5f  (2) Musselburgh £26015 14:15 Bleu Denfer 8 33/1 McCain Jnr, D 11% Maggs, Mr Charlie 6% (5) 7,7,6

1 100% GClC 42 2162601 11 (1/4) [5] HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Our Dylan 10 10/3 Woollacott, Mrs Kayley 25% Newman, Mr Joshua (5) 1,2,2 TJ 20%

2 87% gClC 47 5412503 11 [2]V HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Shuil Ceoil 8 8/1 Mulholland, N P 20% Harris, Bradley 13% (3) 3,6,1 S 23%

3 84% GClC 45 2145547 11 ◊ [-8] HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Moonlight Artist 8 10/1 Tizzard, Joe 7% Bromley, Ben 14% (5) 9,0,10 T

4 63% gd 22 24F4746 11 #1 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Blue In The West 9 18/1 Lund, B V Quinlan, S M (3) 7,1,2

4 63% 27 6889P4 11 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Bollin Thou 8 11/4 Scholfield, Nick 33% Woods, K K 15% 8,8,2

6 58% GClC 37 27P3U10 11 [3] HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Hillsin 8 15/2 ⌧ Jones, A E ⌧ Vaughan, Mr Edward (7) 2,6,5

7 57% G 27 'P027575 11 B HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Weseekherthere 7 18/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J 7% Houlihan, Sean M 7% 5,9,7 6%

7 57% GCl 21 94634U0 11 (2/13) [-6] HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 The Longest Day 10 50/1 ⌧ Leech, Mrs S ⌧ Leech, Roisin (7) 10,5,5 S

9 50% g 291 7808033 11 #1 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Benignitas 9 9/1 Treacy, Gordon Corcoran, Mr Rian 33% (7) 4,4,7

9 50% gcl 39 'P423323 11 ③ HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Locked Down Lad 6 11/2 Tickle, J Fisher, Taylor 33% 6,3,9

11 39% GClc 35 78PUPPP 11 (0/5) [-2] HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:20 Poets Reflection 11 100/1 Blackford, Miss L A Best, J A 10% 10,0,0

1 100% GClD 28 1 9 ~ NHC AW 6f  (4) Newcastle £5400 14:24 Three Non Blondes 3 10/11 Burke, K R Jamin, Pierre-Louis 0,1,3 18% 12%

2 59% 13 4 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Newcastle £5400 14:24 Riley Rocks 3 9/2 Cunha, Dylan 18% Doyle, Hollie 7% 0,2,4

2 59% 13 7 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Newcastle £5400 14:24 Evolve 3 8/1 Fahey, R A 8% McHugh, B 20% 0,4,5 J



2 59% cl 106 5527 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Newcastle £5400 14:24 Elizabetty 3 8/1 Ellison, B Hardie, Cameron 4% 1,3,2

5 57% 13 67 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Newcastle £5400 14:24 Ravens View 3 40/1 Dods, M 33% Winn, Mark 33% 0,6,8

6 55% 3 '06 9 (0/2) NHC AW 6f  (4) Newcastle £5400 14:24 Battenburg Belle 3 80/1 Menzies, Rebecca 4% Mullen, Andrew 13% 0,0,6

7 39% 59 4 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Newcastle £5400 14:24 Mr Dreamseller 4 33/1 Barron, T D Eaves, Tom 13% 0,4,7

8 36% 93 3 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Newcastle £5400 14:24 Polka 4 6/1 Camacho, Miss J A Marshall, Tom Kiely (5) 0,0,1

9 32% 0 none 9 NHC AW 6f  (4) Newcastle £5400 14:24 Stromness 3 25/1 Tinkler, N 33% McManoman, Faye 20% 0,0,0

1 100% GClD 39 1242P14 8 ~ (2/5) #2 NHC Chase 2m7f   Tramore £19912 14:25 Heart Wood 8 7/4 Bromhead, Henry De 10% OKeeffe, Darragh 8% 1,4,2 17% 23%

2 91% GCl 56 5754144 8 (1/3) #1 NHC Chase 2m7f   Tramore £19912 14:25 Gentleman De Mee 10 9/1 Mullins, W P 15% Mullins, D E 24% 2,1,1

3 80% GCl 4 141312S 8 (3/6) #2 NHC Chase 2m7f   Tramore £19912 14:25 Champ Kiely 10 2/1 Mullins, W P 15% Townend, P 17% 3,5,5 35% 27%

4 68% Cl 61 1112733 8 C#1 NHC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £19912 14:25 Croke Park 8 7/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gainford, Mr J C 24% 5,6,7 J

5 61% Gclcd 35 'P321664 8 NHC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £19912 14:25 Classic Getaway 10 14/1 Mullins, W P 15% Fitzgerald, Shane 4,3,4

6 58% G 32 461P143 8 (2/4) #2 NHC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £19912 14:25 Maxxum 9 33/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Gilligan, D J 9% 8,0,7

7 56% Gcl 33 86411FP 8 NHC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £19912 14:25 Perceval Legallois 9 20/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 8% Flanagan, S W 12% 5,2,3

8 48% G 53 7115UF3 8 ↑ NHC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £19912 14:25 Ile Atlantique 8 11/1 Mullins, W P 15% ⌧ OKeeffe, Sean F 11% 5,7,6

1 100% GClCD 36 1190004 13 (5/20) HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 We Never Stop 5 8/1 Ryan, K A Gray, S A 17% 8,1,6 TJ 33%

1 100% GClCD 15 2613112 13 [5]③ HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Coul Angel 4 3/1 Appleby, M 13% Loughnane, Mr Billy 29% 8,6,1

3 86% GCD 62 2016571 13 ~ (1/2) [7] HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Lakers 4 8/1 ⌧ Foy, Kevin 17% ⌧ Scott, Rowan 13% 8,10,8 20%

4 83% GclD 14 '0214141 13 (1/2) [4]③ HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Eminency 6 16/1 Williams, S C 22% Dace, Jack 7% (5) 11,3,10 T

5 70% GClD 15 1103135 13 [6] HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 So Darn Hot 4 5/1 Walker, Ed 33% Murphy, Oisin 4,7,8 21%

6 69% ClD 105 1506001 13 (3/7) [6]@ HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Caburn 4 14/1 Tate, James 50% ⌧ Hogan, D E 13% 5,0,2 T

7 66% GclD 19 '0025322 13 ~ (0/5) ③ HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Pocklington 5 13/2 Oldroyd, G R McDonald, P J 7,5,2 T 21% 25%

8 63% ClD 92 1710341 13 z HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Ten Pounds 5 6/1 Ramsden, Joey Crouch, Hector 13% 1,7,6 J

9 62% GClD 103 5182660 13 [2]₲ HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Fivethousandtoone 8 30/1 Easterby, T D 18% Hart, Jason 6,9,2

10 61% GClD 154 7965630 13 ~ [-6] HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Willem Twee 7 28/1 Fanshawe, J R Wood, George 8% 3,2,2 18%

11 60% gcld 15 7220230 13 ~ HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Purest Time 6 14/1 Williams, Ian 20% Greatrex, Edward 25% 11,3,10 22%

12 53% GClD 270 1012837 13 (1/4) [8] HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Wiltshire 6 12/1 Haggas, W J 20% Marquand, Tom 2,11,12 24% 13%

13 29% G 559 3110 13 ~ z↓ HC AW 6f  (2) Southwell £23553 14:30 Rochelle 5 66/1 Margarson, G G Egan, John 13,0,13 29%

1 100% cl 40 112221 6 ③ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f   1 Cheltenham £39865 14:35 Kabral Du Mathan 6 4/7 Skelton, Daniel 17% Skelton, Harry 20% 1,1,1 TJ 19% 24%

2 88% GClCD 15 4117432 6 (2/5) NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  Cheltenham £39865 14:35 Lucky Place 7 4/1 Henderson, N J 17% Boinville, Nico 22% 2,0,2 22% 19%

3 70% ClD 40 11P11U7 6 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f   Cheltenham £39865 14:35 Jingko Blue 7 9/1 Henderson, N J 17% Bowen, James C 13% 5,2,4 20% 13%

4 60% GClCd 20 2218037 6 (5/23) ↓ NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  Cheltenham £39865 14:35 Gowel Road 10 14/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 11% Twiston-Davies, Sam 10% 4,3,5 8%

5 58% GClC 61 'U145425 6 NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  Cheltenham £39865 14:35 The Real Whacker 10 18/1 Neville, Patrick Bowen, Sean P 21% 3,4,3

6 49% GClc 18 1482022 6 (1/7) NHC Hurdle 2m4.5f  Cheltenham £39865 14:35 Kamsinas 9 33/1 OBrien, Fergal 10% Burke, Jonathan 10% 6,0,6 10%

1 100% GClCD 16 '0211525 15 ~ (2/6) [5] HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Bollin Neil 10 5/1 Easterby, T D 18% ⌧ Easterby, William (5) 1,6,5 25%

2 88% GClC 24 4267574 15 [-13] HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Coral Blue 11 14/1 Bourke, D F Gillard, Mr T 15% 4,4,1

3 80% GCld 40 4151477 15 ~ ! (3/10) [-1]₲ HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 The Wise Traveller 10 12/1 ⌧ Humphrey, Mrs S J ⌧ Gambin, Mr Jamie (7) 2,1,11 21%

4 79% gcld 21 467338 15 (0/3) HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Knightsbridge 6 10/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% Brogan, Kevin 9% 4,3,1 T

5 69% GClcd 16 'P9467P3 15 [-15] HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Rebel Intentions 9 11/2 ⌧ Sowray, A Moscrop, Nathan 7,5,8

6 63% G 27 31FP5P5 15 ж HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Lathan 7 14/1 Hammond, Micky Thompson, Joshua (7) 3,10,5

6 63% GCl 36 3138437 15 (1/5) [1] HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Matoury 7 11/1 Sowersby, M E Maggs, Mr William (5) 10,2,1 J

6 63% gcl 31 8055225 15 C HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Zeezee 7 11/2 Nicol, Adam 25% Chapman, Ross 11% 12,8,5

9 61% GCl 28 16P9624 15 (1/11) [3] HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 East Eagle 6 6/1 Sowersby, M E Anderson, Mr A (5) 10,12,1

10 60% GCl 16 'P715858 15 (0/2) [-3] HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Twoplacesatonetime 8 25/1 Menzies, Rebecca 4% ⌧ Thomas, Mr Philip (7) 6,13,11

11 49% cl 5 4640P43 15 (0/2) HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Fancy Nancy Pants 6 10/1 Kirby, P A Williamson, Joseph (3) 13,8,11 8%

12 48% GCld 60 9234P80 15 [-7] HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Foxs Socks 11 40/1 Sowersby, M E Hanlon, Mr P (5) 13,6,8

13 43% 21 35PP648 15 HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 King Casey 6 25/1 Foster, Miss J E Hamilton, Jamie 5% 8,14,8

14 38% GCl 22 'P5P5645 15 (0/2) [-12] HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 West Lawn 10 22/1 ⌧ Walton, J B ⌧ Jones, Charlotte 13,15,14



15 25% 32 '0799 15 #1h↑ HC Hurdle 3m1.5f  (5) Catterick £4225 14:40 Reliance Kid 7 33/1 ⌧ Wilson, A Kavanagh, Peter J 8,11,15

1 100% GClC 45 3241112 4 ~ (8/18) #1↑③ NHC Chase 2m6f   Fairyhouse £19912 14:45 Dinoblue 9 4/9 Mullins, W P 15% Walsh, M P 1,1,1 26% 42%

2 56% G 251 13531 4 NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £19912 14:45 Look To The West 8 7/1 Bromhead, Henry De 10% OConnor, M P 8% 4,3,2 S

3 52% gCl 99 153373P 4 (1/5) NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £19912 14:45 Shecouldbeanything 9 7/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 36% 3,4,3 22% 22%

4 44% Clcd 26 'P122P38 4 (0/2) NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £19912 14:45 Bioluminescence 8 7/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 8% Donoghue, K M 2,2,3 19%

1 100% GclCD 33 3U21192 12 (1/4) [15] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Guard Duty 9 9/2 Lavelle, Miss E C 10% Sheehan, Gavin 23% 2,2,1

2 92% GClD 52 8241141 12 [6] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Idy Wood 8 9/1 Snowden, Jamie 19% Ryder, Isabelle (7) 4,6,5 20%

3 86% Gcld 26 3421322 12 (0/2) [8] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Stream Of Stars 11 12/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 11% ⌧ Turner, James 20% (5) 8,1,1

4 85% GClcD 40 3512212 12 (2/8) [9]#1③ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Hartington 7 7/2 Tizzard, Joe 7% Powell, Brendan 8% 9,4,7

5 84% D 243 2121213 12 (4/8) [10]D③ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Wellington Arch 7 15/2 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 37% 4,5,11

6 79% GClD 26 2151319 12 [6] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Rambo T 9 14/1 Murphy, Olly 17% ⌧ Fenelon, S (5) 1,7,6

6 79% GCl 45 1144043 12 [-2] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Listentoyourheart 7 9/1 Skelton, Daniel 17% Durrell, Mr T 10% 11,2,1

8 77% GclD 26 1432743 12 [11] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Act Of Authority 8 12/1 Murphy, Olly 17% McCain-Mitchell, Toby 13% (5) 3,12,1

9 66% Cld 56 '0644317 12 (1/7) [10] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Thanksforthehelp 9 18/1 Pipe, D E 18% Tudor, Jack 28% 10,9,7

10 64% GCl 33 1171FP9 12 (3/7) [4] HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 East India Express 7 12/1 Henderson, N J 17% Gordon, Mr Fred 29% 4,10,10 22%

11 49% G 20 11360F 12 (1/5) HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Castle Carrock 7 12/1 King, A Cannon, Tom J 7,11,12

12 41% 40 9PP0004 12 (0/2) C HC Hurdle 2m4f  (2) Windsor £52030 14:50 Minella Missile 8 14/1 Williams, Evan ⌧ Williams, Isabel 12,7,7

1 100% GD 21 3847291 8 ~ (1/2) [11] HC Hurdle 3m  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:51 Snowrocco 7 3/1 Nicol, Adam 25% Mania, Ryan 22% 5,6,1 J 31%

2 67% gCl 26 3415475 8 (1/5) [-4]^#1 HC Hurdle 3m  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:51 Jena Doudairies 7 6/1 Nicholls, P F 26% Gingell, Mr Frederick 1,3,3 T

3 64% GClcd 24 'P342353 8 (2/11) [1] HC Hurdle 3m  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:51 Artic Mann 12 15/2 Alexander, N W 10% Lynn, Bruce 14% 7,1,5 5%

4 47% GCl 29 4342435 8 (0/2) [-1]↑ HC Hurdle 3m  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:51 Wolfspear 10 16/1 Bourke, D F Bewley, Callum 23% 1,7,3 S

5 42% gclc 22 240223 8 h③ HC Hurdle 3m  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:51 Kool Raoul 6 13/2 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Power, Jack 17% (5) 1,5,8

5 42% gcl 25 9322 8 #1h HC Hurdle 3m  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:51 Biglesisback 6 11/4 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M ⌧ Walkingshaw, Mr Gregor (10) 4,2,7

7 38% cl 25 63235 8 HC Hurdle 3m  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:51 Rememberthename 6 11/1 Thomson, A M 14% Nichol, Craig 17% 6,3,6

8 30% gcl 24 634F326 8 (0/2) HC Hurdle 3m  (4) Musselburgh £5281 14:51 Wearelongterm 9 14/1 Sayer, Mrs Dianne Maggs, Mr Charlie 6% (5) 8,0,1

1 100% GClc 35 '0P41663 10 (0/2) B HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 Iris Des Issards 8 6/1 Woollacott, Mrs Kayley 25% Newman, Mr Joshua (5) 3,8,1 TJ 20%

2 95% gClcd 42 5F02482 10 [4]¥ HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 Watchoutitscookie 8 10/3 Hawke, N J 17% Davies, James 19% 8,3,7 T

3 92% Gc 26 'PP20P3P 10 ~ [-6]V#1 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 Pachacuti 9 19/2 Pipe, D E 18% Corcoran, Mr Rian 33% (7) 2,0,2 29%

4 88% GClC 308 51601P7 10 [5]#1 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 Looking For Larry 8 11/1 ⌧ Dennis, T W Bament, Mr Chad 25% (7) 1,7,4

5 74% C 24 'P07P943 10 (1/12) HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 Storming Nelson 7 9/2 Gardner, Mrs S Gardner, Lucy 4,9,3 S 6%

6 62% gcl 28 30506P4 10 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 Vengeance 8 16/1 Frost, J D Best, J A 10% 6,2,4

6 62% cl 35 6086863 10 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 Man Oh Man 7 11/2 Summersby, D P Jones, Ben R 19% 7,1,4

8 51% cl 21 2024U48 10 ↑ HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 Freddie Fleetfoot 8 25/1 ⌧ Gray, C J ⌧ Stenhouse, Mr Jack (7) 8,4,7

9 46% 297 5PF06P3 10 #1 HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 Dish Of The Day 8 9/2 ⌧ Martin, Miss Nicky Houlihan, Sean M 7% 5,5,9

9 46% Clc 300 'P6P289P 10 [-12] HC Hurdle 2m6f  (5) Exeter £3697 14:55 William Philo 9 28/1 Lund, B V Quinlan, S M (3) 8,5,10

1 100% GClCD 12 1561561 6 ~ (5/11) [3]₲↑ HC AW 1m2f  (3) Newcastle £9631 14:59 Midnight Lion 6 3/1 Goldie, J S 10% Young, Lauren 17% (5) 2,3,4 J 17% 16%

2 69% GCD 14 1234453 6 (0/3) [6]₲↑ HC AW 1m2f  (3) Newcastle £9631 14:59 Urban Road 7 14/1 Brown, A D McHugh, B 20% 5,1,2 J

3 67% GCD 19 '0012131 6 (3/16) [10]₲③ HC AW 1m2f  (3) Newcastle £9631 14:59 Without Compromise 5 4/1 Brittain, Antony Hardie, Cameron 4% 4,4,6 S 11%

4 63% GCD 27 57311 6 ◊~ [6] HC AW 1m2f  (3) Newcastle £9631 14:59 Antrim 4 2/1 Burke, K R Jamin, Pierre-Louis 1,6,2 18% 12%

5 61% GCD 13 7056321 6 [2]③ HC AW 1m2f  (3) Newcastle £9631 14:59 Machete 7 3/1 OMeara, D 20% Winn, Mark 33% 3,2,1 12%

6 38% gcD 19 4100592 6 [6] HC AW 1m2f  (3) Newcastle £9631 14:59 Inappropriate 5 14/1 OKeeffe, Jedd 20% Garritty, Billy 5,5,4

1 100% GClCD 18 'P118773 9 (1/2) D NHC Chase 2m  Tramore £6105 15:00 Rockbrook 9 6/1 Rothwell, P J 11% OCallaghan, Shane 8% (5) 3,2,4

2 69% ClcD 30 'PP25563 9 (0/3) D NHC Chase 2m   Tramore £6105 15:00 Femme Magnifique 8 15/2 ⌧ Kiely, Paul Stephen Quirke, Mr C M 14% 2,1,1

3 64% GClcD 6 '070800P 9 NHC Chase 2m  Tramore £6105 15:00 Little Mixup 9 40/1 ⌧ Hogan, Denis Gerard 10% Noonan, G B 7% (3) 6,5,5 T

4 59% gClcD 30 566085B 9 (1/6) NHC Chase 2m   Tramore £6105 15:00 Cappucino 7 15/2 Doyle, Miss Elizabeth 25% Flanagan, S W 12% 0,4,3



5 57% GCld 19 '0332241 9 (1/3) ↓ NHC Chase 2m   Tramore £6105 15:00 Cowper Hall 6 2/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 8% Staples, Mr E 6% (7) 0,0,0

6 56% ClD 26 4350U50 9 ↓ NHC Chase 2m  Tramore £6105 15:00 Butter Fingers 5 14/1 OSullivan, Ross 17% Gilligan, D J 9% 4,3,5

7 55% D 247 5631210 9 ~ Dz NHC Chase 2m  Tramore £6105 15:00 Blue Hop 9 10/3 Bromhead, Henry De 10% OKeeffe, Darragh 8% 1,0,2 17% 23%

8 50% ClcD 12 2331376 9 D NHC Chase 2m  Tramore £6105 15:00 Eye Of A Tiger 6 12/1 Ryan, John Patrick Kenneally, Michael 11% (7) 0,0,0

9 40% gCl 58 6PP6406 9 Dz↓ NHC Chase 2m  Tramore £6105 15:00 Ossifer Hops 8 18/1 ⌧ Crowley, Bernard Martin ⌧ OSullivan, Ethan (7) 5,6,7

1 100% GClD 44 '00815 9 (0/2) [9]#2 HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:05 The Tunguska Event 3 4/1 Quinn, J J Hart, Jason 2,2,5 13%

2 83% d 13 3053374 9 HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:05 Mademoiselle Belle 3 28/1 Ellison, B Davies, Harry 4% 7,1,3 T

3 73% gcl 20 '048334 9 C HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:05 Mereside Princess 3 10/1 Barron, T D Hornby, Rob 8% 4,4,1

4 65% 107 377 9 #1zh HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:05 Tafah 3 14/1 Carroll, A W 17% Doughty, Jack 8% 1,5,1 13%

5 58% 134 785546 9 B HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:05 Maynora 3 15/2 ⌧ Lidster, Craig 67% McDonald, P J 4,3,5

6 55% 62 800 9 #2h HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:05 Dartrey 3 11/4 ⌧ Beckett, R M Crouch, Hector 13% 6,0,8 TJ 19% 20%

6 55% 33 '044 9 #1h HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:05 Al Najashi 3 6/1 ⌧ Sangster, Ollie ⌧ Currie, Nicola 8,7,3

8 54% 105 859 9 ~ #1wz@h HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:05 Rogue Rebellion 3 12/1 Owen, J P 16% Morris, Luke 13% 9,0,8 26%

9 42% 117 756966 9 HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:05 Tickettothestars 3 33/1 Millman, B R Edmunds, Lewis 4% 2,6,5

1 100% GClC 40 2114214 7 (4/9) [3]#1③ HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Cheltenham £18210 15:10 Ace Of Spades 7 9/4 Skelton, Daniel 17% Skelton, Harry 20% 4,1,1 TJ 19% 24%

2 86% gd 26 1P14351 7 (3/7) [5] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Cheltenham £18210 15:10 Love Of Neymore 8 10/1 Llewellyn, Robert 33% ⌧ Price, Charlie 25% 5,3,1

3 78% GClCD 40 2113710 7 (3/4) [9]#1 HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Cheltenham £18210 15:10 Ma Shantou 7 7/2 Lavelle, Miss E C 10% Cobden, Harry 16% 2,6,3 24%

4 66% Gd 20 12F5U14 7 (2/6) [8] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Cheltenham £18210 15:10 Pike Road 7 12/1 ⌧ Keighley, M Keighley, Mr Freddie 29% (7) 5,5,6

5 59% Gclcd 20 4513623 7 (0/3) [4] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Cheltenham £18210 15:10 Spike Jones 9 9/1 ⌧ Drinkwater, S W Macey, Benjamin 15% (7) 5,4,4

6 56% GClcd 40 312P21P 7 [4]#1w HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Cheltenham £18210 15:10 Harbour Lake 10 16/1 King, A Bellamy, Tom 9% 1,1,4

7 48% GclC 38 12333UF 7 [22] HC Hurdle 3m.5f  (2) Cheltenham £18210 15:10 Double Powerful 7 3/1 Mulholland, N P 20% Bowen, Sean P 21% 3,0,7

1 100% GCld 26 2320623 9 (1/4) NHC Chase 2m6f   Fairyhouse £6637 15:15 Wingmen 8 9/4 Elliott, Gordon 22% Kennedy, J W 36% 1,2,4 22% 22%

2 82% GCl 40 'F14P12 9 ~ (2/3) NHC Chase 2m6f   Fairyhouse £6637 15:15 Kaid Dauthie 6 4/6 Mullins, W P 15% Walsh, M P 0,1,1 26% 42%

3 64% ClC 33 8630590 9 NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £6637 15:15 Lucky Lyreen 8 40/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Millar, Mr C P 9% (5) 0,9,3 0%

4 62% gClC 21 '031PP7F 9 D NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £6637 15:15 Fishery Lane 7 40/1 Mullins, W P 15% King, D 5% 0,3,6

5 61% GCl 26 '0211085 9 NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £6637 15:15 Ballybow 7 16/1 Elliott, Gordon 22% Donoghue, K M 0,5,5

6 57% GCl 30 '01P56P8 9 (1/6) ↑ NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £6637 15:15 So They Tell Me 7 50/1 Roche, Padraig Kelly, Aidan (3) 0,6,9 T

7 49% Clc 33 1026005 9 NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £6637 15:15 Beckett Rock 7 20/1 Bromhead, Henry De 10% OConnor, M P 8% 0,7,2

8 36% Cl 33 741P274 9 NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £6637 15:15 Joystick 7 8/1 Mullins, W P 15% Hayes, Brian 0,4,6 10%

9 30% gClc 41 4321298 9 NHC Chase 2m6f  Fairyhouse £6637 15:15 Dr Eggman 8 20/1 Mullins, W P 15% Doyle, R A 0,8,6

1 100% gCld 10 6418913 10 (1/9) [8] HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 John Betjeman 10 7/2 McCain Jnr, D 11% Gillard, Mr T 15% 2,3,2 T 13%

2 84% GCl 75 9P21318 10 (0/3) [3]₲ HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 Cawthorne Banker 8 7/2 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% Brogan, Kevin 9% 8,3,6 T

3 73% gcl 28 7445364 10 (0/5) #1 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 Wind Your Neck In 7 11/2 England, Sam 19% Midgley, Tom 18% (3) 5,2,2

4 65% GCl 21 39054P6 10 [-1]#1↓ HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 Byron Hill 9 12/1 Neville, Patrick Hanlon, Mr P (5) 1,5,4

4 65% clcd 13 7433739 10 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 Lahire 6 16/1 McCain Jnr, D 11% Maggs, Mr William (5) 9,0,1 TJ

6 56% gCl 34 2324847 10 z HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 Character Testing 5 14/1 Walford, Mark 13% Hamilton, Jamie 5% 7,6,5 9%

7 55% GCl 49 575686P 10 (1/4) [1] HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 Bodygroove 6 22/1 Hammond, Micky Thompson, Joshua (7) 4,1,6

8 53% Gcl 264 1752284 10 #1z↑ HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 Gozo 6 7/2 ⌧ Hamilton, A B Rabbitt, Mr C 11% (3) 6,0,0

9 39% cld 42 335P709 10 HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 Susiesparkle 6 80/1 Sowersby, M E Anderson, Mr A (5) 10,8,6

10 37% 26 938 10 (0/3) #1h HC Hurdle 2m  (5) Catterick £4225 15:20 Killycarn 6 8/1 ⌧ Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Kavanagh, Peter J 3,7,9

1 100% Cl 35 90011 7 ~ [11] HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Windsor £5281 15:22 Fortune Dancer 8 1.5/1 ⌧ Gordon, C 24% Gordon, Mr Fred 29% 1,2,1 27%

1 100% gClD 18 134P755 7 [-3]B HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Windsor £5281 15:22 Felton Bellevue 11 16/1 ⌧ Case, B I 13% Tudor, Jack 28% 6,4,2

3 98% GCl 17 3163195 7 ~ (1/3) B#1 HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Windsor £5281 15:22 All Authorized 7 9/2 Moore, Gary and Josh 6% Quinn, Caoilin 6% 2,1,5 21%

4 93% GClD 33 3343123 7 (1/2) [9] HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Windsor £5281 15:22 Bridget Mary 8 11/4 Curtis, Miss Rebecca 14% Brace, Mr J (5) 5,7,6 23%

5 70% cl 268 4320873 7 (1/10) HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Windsor £5281 15:22 Limetree Boy 10 8/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 37% 4,6,7

6 66% gCl 16 5322366 7 [-16] HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Windsor £5281 15:22 Spotty Dog 11 25/1 ⌧ Hawker, Michael OFarrell, C 18% 7,3,2



7 63% gCl 35 'P434344 7 (0/4) [-4] HC Chase 3m.5f  (5) Windsor £5281 15:22 Flintara 11 14/1 Bandey, R J 8% Powell, Brendan 8% 3,5,4

1 100% GClCD 26 6230P73 9 [-5]^#1 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 Afadil 7 10/3 Nicholls, P F 26% Nicholls, Miss Olive 25% (5) 2,4,1 T 19%

2 86% GClCD 208 4112067 9 ◊ [5]z₲ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 Bashful 8 18/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M Doyle, Alan 13% (3) 5,6,5 J

3 83% GC 34 735121 9 (1/5) [7]③ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 City Of Diamonds 6 9/2 McCain Jnr, D 11% Hughes, Brian 19% 3,2,1 9%

4 64% Gclc 34 23143U2 9 (0/2) [-3] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 Star Of Guiting 5 8/1 Whillans, Ewan Nichol, Craig 17% 9,1,3 15%

5 63% gD 26 'F245F21 9 [5] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 Chase A Fortune 8 7/1 ⌧ Grant, C Maggs, Mr Charlie 6% (5) 7,8,4

6 51% G 40 '0231181 9 [5]^ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 Mr Mcloughlan 6 6/1 ⌧ Jones, Jack Gingell, Mr Frederick 1,6,8

6 51% gCl 25 2U30204 9 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 Admiralty House 7 25/1 Thomson, A M 14% Bewley, Callum 23% 7,9,5

8 47% 31 122 9 ^h③ HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 Cueros 6 10/3 Derham, Harry 21% Reed, Harry 5,5,10 T

9 46% gclc 34 9261445 9 [4] HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 Ravenscraig Castle 8 16/1 Jardine, I 6% Quinlan, Sean 16% 9,3,9

10 26% 78 1652324 9 HC Hurdle 1m7.5f  (3) Musselburgh £10562 15:25 Evaluation 8 0/1 Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M 0 3,0,7

1 100% Cd 26 1120P26 13 ~ (1/5) [3]#2¥ HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Bonza Boy 9 11/2 Scott, J 33% Williams, Lorcan 22% 1,7,4 TJ 20% 24%

2 78% GClC 14 542176P 13 (0/12) [1] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Rangatira Jack 8 10/1 Blackford, Miss L A Houlihan, Sean M 7% 4,2,3 S

3 77% Clcd 22 1P6P251 13 (0/3) [6] HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Kingcormac 10 11/4 Tickle, J Fisher, Taylor 33% 5,4,6

4 61% gclc 29 5656P24 13 #1 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Carrigmoorna Rowan 9 6/1 ⌧ Potter, R D David, Mr Robbie 25% (7) 3,2,1

5 58% gclc 24 4563FP3 13 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Daring Plan 8 10/1 Gardner, Mrs S ⌧ OShea, Mr C P (7) 8,1,1 S

6 56% Cl 21 6001357 13 (1/10) HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Owl Of Athens 7 11/1 Williams, Evan Ring, C V 7,8,9

7 42% Clc 133 4033PFP 13 [2]↓ HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Firefly Lane 10 22/1 Frost, J D Bromley, Ben 14% (5) 10,0,8 S

8 41% 53 55P05 13 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Ker Doudairies 6 8/1 Williams, Christian 40% Woods, K K 15% 9,0,0

9 40% gcl 24 572236P 13 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Lough Owel 8 16/1 Summersby, D P Jones, Ben R 19% 6,6,4

10 38% 11 4P974U 13 #1 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Hors Jeu 6 5/1 Boultbee-brooks, Clive Fox, Ned (5) 2,5,6

11 29% 14 'P007PPP 13 ◊ HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Alderley Charlie 6 66/1 Gundry, Miss Polly Kimber, Harry 10,0,0 TS

12 28% 24 6899677 13 (0/2) C HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Break Heart Hill 8 66/1 ⌧ Shaw, Mrs F M Best, J A 10% 10,0,0

13 21% 14 64648PP 13 HC Chase 2m3.5f  (5) Exeter £3961 15:30 Senor Diaz 7 50/1 Frost, J D Clerc, B Le 10,0,0

1 100% GClCD 27 5054481 12 ~ (1/2) [3] HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Hover On The Wind 6 19/2 Midgley, P T 25% McHugh, B 20% 10,3,1 J 24%

2 92% GclCD 13 1985138 12 ~ (2/5) [4] HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Dandy Magic 4 8/1 Goldie, J S 10% Young, Lauren 17% (5) 7,3,5 J 17% 16%

3 78% GclCD 19 '0734612 12 (2/10) [7] HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Kings Crown 6 13/2 Dods, M 33% Kirrane, Sean 8% 6,5,7 13%

4 77% GClCd 14 '0544344 12 (0/2) #2 HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Mesaafi 5 7/2 ⌧ Burdon, R Bradley, Paddy 14% 1,1,3

5 74% GCD 44 8068617 12 (1/9) [4]₲ HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Blue Lakota 4 15/2 Ryan, K A Eaves, Tom 13% 10,2,10 T 24%

6 67% GCD 27 4624394 12 [2] HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Darlo Pride 6 14/1 Dods, M 33% Elliott, Rhys (5) 12,5,1

7 66% GclCD 19 3674149 12 [7] HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Bonnies Boy 4 7/1 Fahey, R A 8% Nolan, D 33% 4,7,5

8 65% GClCD 19 4573806 12 (0/5) [-6] HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Lions House 5 9/1 Perratt, Miss L A 11% Fraser, Kaiya 8% 8,8,7 15%

9 50% G 24 3519 12 ^ HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Coronado King 5 15/2 Watson, Archie 21% Doyle, Hollie 7% 2,11,10 34%

9 50% D 3 '0916075 12 (0/2) HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Pineapple Island 7 19/2 Spencer, Seb ⌧ Swift, Mr Dale 3,8,10

11 49% GclCD 27 4914048 12 (2/28) [2] HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Dark Kestrel 6 20/1 Brittain, Antony Hardie, Cameron 4% 8,8,7 11%

12 48% gClcd 117 '0653589 12 (2/21) [-15]#1 HC AW 5f  (4) Newcastle £5653 15:34 Juan Les Pins 9 16/1 Appleby, M 13% Rawlinson, Ali 7% 4,0,3

1 100% GCld 3 1311221 14 (3/4) [14]③ HC Chase 2m7f   Tramore £5310 15:35 Duffys Hodey 9 5/2 Rothwell, P J 11% Roche, T P 6% (3) 2,1,15 15%

2 94% gClCd 4 '0417983 14 [-1] HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Likable Chancer 12 14/1 ⌧ Howard, Daniel John Kenneally, Michael 11% (7) 14,10,5

3 76% Cl 30 8PP0614 14 ~ (1/2) D↑ HC Chase 2m7f   Tramore £5310 15:35 Ag Obair Go Crua 7 5/1 Flavin, J P OKeeffe, Darragh 8% 3,2,9 27%

4 68% GClC 63 'P0PP9P4 14 HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Game And Glory 10 25/1 Rothwell, P J 11% ⌧ Robinson, D 17,9,14 S

5 58% gclcd 37 '0932222 14 (0/11) C③ HC Chase 2m7f   Tramore £5310 15:35 Toor Moon 9 10/3 Flynn, Ms M ⌧ Quinlan, Liam 12,3,1

6 54% Cl 21 'P01126P 14 ~ (2/6) B HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Volez Vous 7 30/1 ⌧ Deacon, D Kennedy, B P (7) 7,14,12 18%

6 54% 37 4656F64 14 [-14] HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Lake Chad 11 15/2 Fenton, Philip 0 1,11,2

8 51% gCl 149 8745750 14 [-1]z HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Cullenwaine 8 28/1 ⌧ OSullivan, David OCallaghan, Shane 8% (5) 15,6,3

9 50% gclcd 37 33432P/ 14 HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Fox Le Bel 11 12/1 Doyle, Miss Elizabeth 25% Flanagan, S W 12% 13,0,0

10 46% Cl 78 6443PU8 14 [-12] HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Ardaghs Choice 11 33/1 Sheehy, E Sexton, Mr H E (7) 7,5,7

11 45% GClcd 37 6P7P0PP 14 HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Mahler Appeal 10 30/1 ⌧ Power, Gareth James Cody, Mr P J (7) 7,0,7



12 44% cl 44 77602 14 (0/2) ↑ HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Castle Croiuil 9 14/1 ⌧ Leahy, Denis ⌧ Barry, Mr J C 3,8,3

13 40% 37 '04807 14 (0/2) HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Nolans Rocco 7 18/1 Butler, Padraig Enright, P T 5% 6,13,10

13 40% 12 2F0963P 14 HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Love Like This 8 18/1 Ryan, John Patrick 0 7,3,5

15 37% cl 201 'P60022P 14 HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 College Causeway 8 14/1 McConnell, John C 7% ⌧ Healy, Mr Kevin (7) 5,15,10 T

16 34% 37 '0005085 14 HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Notimelikedpresent 6 9/2 Tyner, Robert 0 11,7,12

17 25% 68 6PP0830 14 HC Chase 2m7f  Tramore £5310 15:35 Wild As Fire 10 20/1 Cawley, Edward ⌧ Kavanagh, Sarah (7) 15,12,16

1 100% 26 1 16 NHC NHF 2m1f   Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Sollys Gold 4 7/2 Owen, J P 16% Bowen, Sean P 21% 0,4,3 35%

2 98% G 42 1 16 NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Baillys Comet 4 8/1 Honeyball, A J 30% Dingle, Rex 20% 0,5,8 25%

3 86% d 54 3 16 NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Berkshire Woody 4 14/1 Curtis, Miss Rebecca 14% Johnston, Dylan 20% 0,2,2

4 82% G 56 21 16 NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Crack Ops 4 25/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J 9% ⌧ Wynne, Toby 8% 0,8,4

4 82% d 54 2 16 NHC NHF 2m1f   Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Mollys Lad 4 5/1 OBrien, Fergal 10% Burke, Jonathan 10% 0,1,1 10%

6 81% G 54 19 16 NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Pureis King 4 22/1 Bramley, Faye Bowen, James C 13% 0,3,6

7 62% 42 7 16 NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Crest of Arms 4 25/1 Honeyball, A J 30% Skelton, Harry 20% 0,10,11 J

7 62% g 42 3 16 NHC NHF 2m1f   Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Roximan 4 11/2 Nicholls, P F 26% Cobden, Harry 16% 0,5,9 21% 12%

9 55% g 42 2 16 NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Champ Kabai 4 16/1 Honeyball, A J 30% ⌧ Godfrey, Ben 0,5,9 20%

10 52% 0 none 16 ◊ tж NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Marvelous Dragones 4 40/1 ⌧ Murphy, Amy ⌧ Quinlan, Jack 10% 0,0,0

11 51% 72 2 16 ~ ↑ NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Dont Rein Me In 4 33/1 Honour, Chris ⌧ Carver, Bryan 13% 0,11,7 27%

12 48% g 56 2 16 NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Faithful Guardian 4 22/1 King, A Bellamy, Tom 9% 0,9,4

13 41% 0 none 16 ◊ ж NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Garrincha 4 25/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 21% ⌧ Dunne, R T 7% 0,0,0

14 34% 0 none 16 NHC NHF 2m1f   Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Mariole 4 15/2 Henderson, N J 17% Boinville, Nico 22% 0,0,0 22% 19%

15 28% 0 none 16 NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Maestrow 4 33/1 Pauling, Ben 22% Pritchard, Mr Callum 11% 0,0,0 17%

16 20% 0 none 16 NHC NHF 2m1f  Cheltenham £14860 15:40 Ivor Bear 4 25/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 11% Twiston-Davies, Sam 10% 0,0,0 8%

1 100% gClD 6 7487123 9 [7]#2 HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:44 Grey Horizon 3 9/4 ⌧ Dixon, Scott 9% ⌧ ONeill, K T 7% 1,3,3

2 95% GCl 14 '07921 9 [3] HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:44 Rosieisme Darling 3 9/2 ⌧ Burton, Hayley 17% Morris, Luke 13% 6,1,1

3 94% GClD 21 5577241 9 ~ (1/4) [4] HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:44 Saeculamation 3 7/1 Margarson, G G Egan, John 7,4,3 29%

4 55% 12 6520748 9 ↓ HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:44 Ar Diddy Dum Dum 3 8/1 Owen, J P 16% Crouch, Hector 13% 1,6,6 J 25% 29%

4 55% 14 755 9 V#1h HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:44 Petes Diamond 3 12/1 Ramsden, Joey Peate, Jonny 9% 4,2,8

6 54% gcld 21 8673 9 HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:44 Magnificent Mel 3 8/1 Millman, B R Davies, Harry 4% 9,5,6

7 47% 65 88368 9 HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:44 Lady Lucky Vegas 3 17/2 Newland, Dr R D P Loughnane, Mr Billy 29% 8,7,2 19%

8 41% 87 8608 9 ~ HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:44 Inclusive 3 9/1 Fanshawe, J R Wood, George 8% 3,8,3 18%

9 29% 65 687 9 (0/2) #2@h HC AW 6f  (6) Southwell £7851 15:44 Missile Kode 3 11/1 Quinn, J J Hart, Jason 4,0,9 13%

1 100% clcd 256 3 6 D NHC NHF 2m   Fairyhouse £5310 15:45 Early Dawning 5 5/6 Mullins, W P 15% ⌧ Mullins, Mr P W 14% 0,3,1 29% 23%

2 82% 17 58 6 D NHC NHF 2m  Fairyhouse £5310 15:45 Some See Stars 6 33/1 Moore, A L T ⌧ Ross, Miss H (7) 0,1,3

3 79% 26 4 6 NHC NHF 2m  Fairyhouse £5310 15:45 With Nolimit 5 9/4 Elliott, Gordon 22% ⌧ Swan, H C 0,2,2 25% 25%

4 46% 26 56 6 (0/2) NHC NHF 2m  Fairyhouse £5310 15:45 Native Deal 6 40/1 McCann, Anthony ⌧ OConnor, Miss A B 0,0,4

5 31% 0 none 6 NHC NHF 2m  Fairyhouse £5310 15:45 Seven Towers 5 4/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 8% ⌧ Lavery, Mr D G 0,0,0

6 23% 0 none 6 NHC NHF 2m  Fairyhouse £5310 15:45 Home By The Sea 6 22/1 Fahy, P A ⌧ Maguire, Mr F 0,0,0

1 100% cl 65 3 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Big John Ollie 5 14/5 Skelton, Daniel 17% Todd, C J 7% 0,1,2 T

1 100% clc 27 22 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Im Wide Awake 6 11/2 Gardner, Mrs S Gardner, Lucy 0,2,1 6%

3 75% 41 '0 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Robs Spirit 5 100/1 Scholfield, Nick 33% ⌧ Edge, Edward (7) 0,0,3

4 67% 27 '0 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Topsham Tide 5 150/1 Down, C J Davies, James 19% 0,0,4 7%

5 48% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Le Cold Grey 5 3/1 Nicholls, P F 26% Williams, Lorcan 22% 0,0,0 J

6 45% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Valiant Soldier 5 9/1 Tizzard, Joe 7% OBrien, P V 28% 0,0,0 T

7 44% 0 none 12 H NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Elusive Pb 5 20/1 Scholfield, Nick 33% Woods, K K 15% 0,0,0

8 42% 0 none 12 ^ NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Kiptanuy 5 12/1 ⌧ Burke, W J Andrews, Jack 20% (3) 0,0,0

9 38% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Blackswan Doroux 5 9/4 Pauling, Ben 22% Jones, Ben R 19% 0,0,0 20%

10 33% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Fountains Gala 6 50/1 Hitch,Mrs C Best, J A 10% 0,0,0



11 30% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Hotter Than Dubai 5 33/1 Honour, Chris ⌧ Eyston, Miss T (7) 0,0,0

11 30% 0 none 12 NHC NHF 2m1f  (5) Exeter £2178 16:00 Up The Hill 5 50/1 Gundry, Miss Polly Kimber, Harry 0,0,0 T

1 100% GclCD 3 2242133 10 (1/3) [5]③ HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 Francesi 7 6/1 Carroll, A W 17% Coppins, Myla 25% (7) 10,2,2 T

2 81% GClC 19 5711541 10 (3/10) [4]₲ HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 The Green Man 7 7/1 Kirby, P A Rawlinson, Ali 7% 5,2,8

2 81% GCD 23 5231221 10 [9]③ HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 Concert Boy 6 4/1 Scott, Miss Katie 20% Fairley, Greg 9,4,2

4 75% GClCD 12 9888122 10 [4]③ HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 Bajan Bandit 6 17/2 ⌧ Morris, Patrick 20% Bradley, Paddy 14% 5,8,5

5 72% GClCD 12 1631103 10 (1/15) [4] HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 Callianassa 5 4/1 Ellison, B Robinson, Ben 1,6,7

6 70% GClCd 12 5932952 10 (0/3) [-5] HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 Flying Fletcher 5 15/2 Fahey, R A 8% Fentiman, Warren (5) 5,6,1 12%

7 67% gClcd 41 4587535 10 (0/2) C HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 Eves Boy 4 9/1 Dods, M 33% Kirrane, Sean 8% 4,1,4 13%

8 59% GClD 12 6607708 10 [-10] HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 Qazaq 5 11/2 Jardine, I 6% Tabti, M 20% (5) 2,10,10

8 59% Gclcd 20 2306423 10 HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 Donna Nook 4 16/1 OMeara, D 20% Winn, Mark 33% 3,9,5 12%

10 49% GC 13 7514066 10 (0/18) [1]↑ HC AW 1m  (4) Newcastle £5653 16:05 Novak 7 28/1 Jardine, I 6% Mullen, Andrew 13% 5,5,8

1 100% GclCD 13 4732083 8 (1/11) [1]^₲ HC AW 1m4f  (3) Southwell £15702 16:15 Humble Spark 6 12/1 Goldie, J S 10% Waugh, Amie (3) 5,2,1 T 17%

2 88% GcD 22 8252595 8 [-2]₲↓ HC AW 1m4f  (3) Southwell £15702 16:15 Robusto 6 15/2 Houghton, Eve Johnson 25% ⌧ Vigors, Harry 33% (7) 7,4,2

3 81% GCD 29 2361513 8 (1/3) [6]#1↓ HC AW 1m4f  (3) Southwell £15702 16:15 Another Run 6 7/4 Millman, B R Davies, Harry 4% 6,1,4

4 79% GClcD 34 1552926 8 (2/6) #1 HC AW 1m4f  (3) Southwell £15702 16:15 Assail 6 7/2 ⌧ Simcock, D M 21% Morris, Luke 13% 4,3,2

5 65% GClC 20 6609255 8 (0/3) [-14]#1↓ HC AW 1m4f  (3) Southwell £15702 16:15 Enemy 9 7/2 Williams, Ian 20% Loughnane, Mr Billy 29% 3,6,6 22%

6 56% 34 2185014 8 [5]C HC AW 1m4f  (3) Southwell £15702 16:15 Palazzo Blu 4 0/1 ⌧ Botti, M 30% 0 2,0,0

6 56% GD 147 4610400 8 [1] HC AW 1m4f  (3) Southwell £15702 16:15 Something 5 25/1 Williams, S C 22% Dace, Jack 7% (5) 9,5,8 T

8 53% Gcld 91 3952406 8 ~ [10] HC AW 1m4f  (3) Southwell £15702 16:15 Umbria 5 11/1 Walker, Ed 33% Doughty, Jack 8% 7,8,4 30%

9 51% 20 1120304 8 #1↓ HC AW 1m4f  (3) Southwell £15702 16:15 Chemistry 5 18/1 ⌧ Furtado, Ivan ⌧ Croot, Elle-May (5) 1,6,6

1 100% GClCD 56 3424211 11 ! [5]₲③ HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Coramento 5 15/8 ⌧ Thompson, D W ⌧ Rodriguez, Callum 20% 1,2,5

2 94% GClCD 12 '0880883 11 [-6]₲ HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Pallas Lord 8 10/1 ⌧ Whillans, D W 14% Kirrane, Sean 8% 8,4,1

3 85% GClCD 13 5488438 11 (0/3) [-2]₲ HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Volenti 7 9/2 ⌧ Haslam, B M R 14% Hardie, Cameron 4% 1,10,2 T

3 85% GClCD 16 5805732 11 (0/2) [-5]₲ HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Trais Fluors 12 8/1 Perratt, Miss L A 11% Jary, Alex (3) 8,7,2

5 68% gclc 13 6935522 11 (0/8) HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 No Nay Nevermind 4 9/1 Jardine, I 6% Tabti, M 20% (5) 7,4,6

6 65% Cl 20 7610430 11 (1/3) [-1] HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Believe In Lies 5 40/1 Barron, T D Nolan, D 33% 5,7,6

7 57% gclcd 13 4502423 11 (0/6) HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Sherlock 4 5/1 Ryan, K A Eaves, Tom 13% 1,3,8 T 24%

8 55% gClcd 12 3302608 11 (1/9) #1 HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Miners Gamble 5 6/1 Ellison, B Robinson, Ben 1,4,2 S

8 55% d 17 5994485 11 HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Springbok 4 22/1 Fahey, R A 8% ⌧ Garritty, Jack 5,1,8

10 53% GClD 13 5670509 11 (4/18) [-9]H HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Shifter 7 66/1 ⌧ Storey, W ⌧ Muir, Paula (3) 8,11,10

11 41% 19 5453336 11 ◊ [-28] HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Harswell Duke 8 0/1 Bailey, Liam 0 8,0,0

12 32% g 23 7849486 11 (0/2) #1 HC AW 1m  (6) Newcastle £4292 16:35 Wait For It 4 66/1 Bailey, Liam Garritty, Billy 12,7,11 15%

1 100% GclD 21 1621122 5 ~ [6]③ HC AW 1m  (2) Southwell £23553 16:50 Blue Rc 4 10/11 Tate, James 50% Crouch, Hector 13% 4,2,1 TJ 30%

2 85% GClcD 21 8935213 5 ~ (2/20) [4] HC AW 1m  (2) Southwell £23553 16:50 Two Tempting 7 4/1 Portman, J G Hornby, Rob 8% 2,4,2 T 17% 20%

3 67% gCld 21 8345404 5 (1/9) [-6] HC AW 1m  (2) Southwell £23553 16:50 Popmaster 8 9/2 Walker, Ed 33% Marquand, Tom 4,1,2

4 56% 21 1622027 5 ~ [-9] HC AW 1m  (2) Southwell £23553 16:50 Bravais 6 18/1 Williams, Ian 20% Greatrex, Edward 25% 3,5,2 22%

5 50% Gcl 21 1807125 5 [10] HC AW 1m  (2) Southwell £23553 16:50 Serengeti 4 11/2 Cunha, Dylan 18% Wood, George 8% 1,3,5 S 18%

1 100% gClCD 287 6058241 12 ~ (0/3) [4] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Doon The Glen 6 4/1 Goldie, J S 10% Young, Lauren 17% (5) 6,0,3 J 17% 16%

2 91% GClCD 23 2099502 12 (5/50) [-16] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Athollblair Boy 13 4/1 Tinkler, N 33% McManoman, Faye 20% 7,5,6

3 85% GClCD 16 '0160108 12 (2/8) [4] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Green Valentine 5 25/1 Brown, A D McHugh, B 20% 4,6,6 J

3 85% GClCD 16 6860232 12 (1/32) [-13]③ HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Spartan Fighter 9 9/2 Brittain, Antony Hardie, Cameron 4% 8,2,1 11%

5 79% GClCD 12 8268003 12 [-12] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Master Dandy 6 15/2 Keady, Michael McHugh, K S (7) 1,3,5

6 63% gclc 248 8335735 12 (0/3) HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Auntie Jo 4 15/2 OMeara, D 20% Winn, Mark 33% 2,9,3 12%

7 60% GClCD 16 3948790 12 [-6] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Bernie The Bear 6 33/1 Perratt, Miss L A 11% Fraser, Kaiya 8% 8,10,12 15%

8 56% gclcd 13 7266207 12 (0/8) HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Sovereign Class 4 5/1 ⌧ Tuer, Grant ⌧ Stammers, Oliver 2,1,2 11%



9 54% gClcD 23 4737409 12 [-2] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Shesashambles 5 25/1 ⌧ Makin, Phillip Bradley, Paddy 14% 8,7,9

10 52% gclcd 12 9027406 12 HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Yellow Lemons 5 20/1 Scott, Miss Katie 20% Fairley, Greg 8,4,9

11 42% 16 8076565 12 (0/4) HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Eco Power Boy 5 9/1 Spencer, Seb ⌧ Sanna, G (5) 4,8,9

12 36% 58 '0400977 12 HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:05 Brave Bob 4 25/1 Camacho, Miss J A Eaves, Tom 13% 8,11,8

1 100% GClCD 35 '0541991 12 ~ (2/6) [3] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Filly One 5 4/1 Oldroyd, G R McDonald, P J 7,1,1 TS 21% 25%

1 100% GClCD 23 8009172 12 (2/8) [6]^#1₲ HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Oriental Prince 5 11/1 Goldie, J S 10% Waugh, Amie (3) 8,5,6 T 17%

3 97% gClD 29 7008841 12 (1/2) [3] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Buccabay 6 13/2 Houghton, Eve Johnson 25% Greatrex, Edward 25% 6,3,3

4 93% GClCD 42 5251042 12 ~ (1/2) [4] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Stanley Spencer 5 11/4 Tate, James 50% Crouch, Hector 13% 2,4,10 TJS 30%

5 90% GClCD 10 3230727 12 (5/26) [2] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Aberama Gold 9 20/1 OMeara, D 20% Gray, S A 17% 1,6,6 J

6 86% gclD 28 4844127 12 [6] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Nemov 5 12/1 Williams, S C 22% Ghiani, Marco 30% 12,8,2 T 32%

7 82% GClD 14 4311504 12 [5] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Bell Shot 7 20/1 Appleby, M 13% Davies, Harry 4% 2,6,4

8 69% Gcl 22 '0005601 12 ! (1/2) [3] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Gunlock 6 19/2 ⌧ Dunne, M ⌧ Keenan, Darragh 11% 8,9,6

9 61% GClcD 35 2050838 12 [-2] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Secret Guest 6 11/1 ⌧ Smart, B Hornby, Rob 8% 2,2,6

9 61% GClCD 36 6979202 12 (0/3) [-5] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Prince Of Pillo 6 12/1 Fahey, R A 8% ⌧ Russell, Harry 5,10,10

11 54% gClD 29 1031209 12 (0/2) [1] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Mr Cool 4 33/1 ⌧ Johnston, Charlie 8% Hart, Jason 8,11,4 23% 11%

12 53% GClCD 131 8335446 12 (2/12) [-11] HC AW 6f  (4) Southwell £15702 17:20 Amazonian Dream 7 9/1 Millman, B R Edmunds, Lewis 4% 8,0,10

1 100% GClCD 23 '0640106 11 (2/10) [3] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Korroor 5 9/2 Camacho, Miss J A Marshall, Tom Kiely (5) 6,1,4

2 99% GClCD 12 5450842 11 (0/2) [-5] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Fircombe Hall 8 14/5 Kirby, P A Elliott, Rhys (5) 7,2,4

3 96% GClCD 16 3430766 11 (2/10) [-13] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Laurens Dream 4 4/1 ⌧ Easterby, M W 13% Garritty, Billy 4,8,6 S 13%

4 95% GClCD 23 5768357 11 [-6] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Beneficiary 7 11/1 Bailey, Liam Nolan, D 33% 3,6,1

4 95% GClCD 23 7080988 11 [-20]₲ HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Nazca 7 25/1 Perratt, Miss L A 11% Bradley, Paddy 14% 9,7,10

6 90% GClCD 16 '0737594 11 (4/47) [-6] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Yaahobby 7 15/2 Brittain, Antony Hardie, Cameron 4% 9,5,2 11%

7 79% GCl 28 7541360 11 (1/2) [4] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Diligent Henry 5 6/1 ⌧ Macey, Jessica Doyle, Hollie 7% 1,4,2

8 74% GClcd 27 2079969 11 [-4] HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Classy Clarets 5 20/1 Jardine, I 6% Mullen, Andrew 13% 1,9,9 S

9 71% 12 '0960704 11 HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Penny Mountain 5 7/1 ⌧ Rutherford, Gary Fraser, Kaiya 8% 5,3,6

10 63% 16 64600 11 HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Wee Nan 4 33/1 Brown, A D Young, Lauren 17% (5) 8,10,6 J

11 36% 112 9888850 11 #1z HC AW 6f  (6) Newcastle £4187 17:35 Auroras Doublesix 4 100/1 ⌧ Rothwell, B S McManoman, Faye 20% 9,0,11


